innovation HPARTS LIST
BUILT IN COMPOSILITE® EXS SUSPENSIONS

LIT NO: PL-H832 REV: B
DATE: June 2023

Parts List H832 is intended to help you find commonly required aftermarket parts and aftermarket parts
kits for COMPOSILITE® EXS Steerable Auxiliary Lift Axle Suspensions (08K, 10K, 13K).

For assistance with replacement axle weldments, seat kits and stabilizer brackets, please contact
Hendrickson Customer Service:1-800-660-2829 — liftaxle@hendrickson-intl.com.

Click this graphic throughout the
document to return to Table of 4 I N D EX>

Contfents: HHENDRICKSON

Always Use Hendrickson Genuine Parts for the Best Quality in the Industry.

Click on the logo below to register for an account for Hendrickson's Parts+ Lookup System:

HPLUS

PARTS LOOK UP SYSTE

HHENDRIGKSON

e Loty Rits O Us"


mailto:liftaxle%40hendrickson-intl.com?subject=
http://partsplus.hendrickson-intl.com

H COMPOSILITE® EXS Steerable Auxiliary Suspensions

Table of Contents: Parts and Parts Kits

Section 1 Tie ROd ASSEMDIIES & KitS.....eiiiiiiieieersnsiiiiiiiiieeirsssniisiiieeeeeenssssssasieseeeeenssnnnns K]
Section 2  Brake Kits & Knuckle Hardware.............cccoccccveeeiiiiiieiiiiiiiieiiicieee s, 4
Section 3  Backbones & Uppers (Steering KNUCKIE)........cuiiiieieiiueeeeieiiiiiiisisisneeeeeesisiasannns 5
Section 4  Side Rails & SAddIes.........ceeeiiiiiueiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiii s 6
Section 5  DuSt Shi€ld KifS....uuueiiiiiiieieeenssiiiiiiiieeieesssssiiieiiieeeresssssssssesseeeersnssssssserseeeeeens 7
Section 6  Pivot Bolt Kits, Bushing Kits & Trailing Arms...........cccceeeeeiiiiiniiiiiiiiieriiiiiieeenns 8
Section 7  CroSSMEMDEIS. .. ..icueirurrssiiiiiiiieieesssssiiieiieeeerensssssssssiieeerersssssssserseeeeresssnnnns 9
Section 8  Weld-on Frame Brackets...........cccccviiiiueiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiii i esiiee e 11
Section 9 Bolt-0N HONQEIS. . ..cccuuuunnniiiiiiiiiiiirensssiiiiiiieieeesessssssieiiereennssssssssieseeeeesssssnnnnns 13
Section 10  Air Springs & Upper Air Spring Plates.........ccccceccveeiiiiiiieiiiiiiiiii i, 15
Section 11  KiNQPin KitS......iiieeeeessusiiiiiiiiieeerssssiisiiiiieereenssssissiiieeeessssssseiiieeeeeesnnnnsesa 16
Section 12  Associated Drawings List........ccccecceviiiiiineiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiii s, 17

Note: The illustrations used throughout Parts List H832 are representational in nature
and might not reflect the latest design changes, integrated components, and are not
comprehensive in regard to all of the spare parts offered for specific suspension models
and configurations. Please contact Hendrickson Customer Service for assistance:
liftaxle@hendrickson-intl.com

H832 2 NDEX)



COMPOSILITE® EXS Steerable Auxiliary Suspensions H

SECTION 1
TABLE 1:
DESCRIPTION \(()EFA&%SCS CAPACITY SUB DESCRIPTION Qry PART #
2019- 08K,10K | Standard Round-Tube Tie Rod 1 R-015528-1000
2019- 13K Standard Round-Tube Tie Rod 1 R-015528-1300
Cotter Pin
2019- 1 O8KTOKI3K | 10ndard Round-Tube Tie Rod) | 2 ROT524-15
AIITIE RODS 2019- | 08K10K | Heavy-Duty Compliant Tie Rod ] R-013544-10
2019- 13K Heavy-Duty Compliant Tie Rod 1 R-013544-13
2019- 08K,10K | Compliant Tie Rod 1 R-014436-10
2019- 13K Compliant Tie Rod 1 R-014436-13
TABLE 2:
YEAR(S)
DESCRIPTION OF MEG CAPACITY SUB DESCRIPTION
COMPLIANT TIE ROD Conversion Kit w/Stabilizers 1 R-018933-1000
2019- 08K, 10K, 13K
CONVERSION KITS Conversion Kit w/Stabilizers 1 R-018933-1300
[ Wil
STANDARD ROUND-TUBE TIE ROD 7

HEAVY-DUTY COMPLIANT TIE ROD

COMPLIANT TIE ROD

AL, —" . TR i, o A
e e e e e e e B e e e e e e i e et e = e s i e e el e e e T e el o e e e e il e /.
> /SPh ek / P T ) /o -'l\é"




H COMPOSILITE® EXS Steerable Auxiliary Suspensions

SECTION 2
BRAKE KITS & KNUCKLE HARDWARE
TABLE 1:
DESCRIPTION HEAE) CAPACITY SUB DESCRIPTION Qry PART # Drawi
OF MEG rawing #
2019- 08K, 10K | Fabricated Bolt-on Backbone 1 R-017449-0500 | 017449-0501
2019- Fabricated, 1" Thick Backbone 1 R-017449-1500 | 017449-1501
2019- Fabricated, 1.25" Thick Backbone 1 R-017449-2000 | 017449-2001
2019- Cast Integrated Backbone 1 R-017449-1400 | 017449-1401
BRAKE KITS 2019- - Cast Bolt-on Backbone (ADB) 1 R-017449-0400 | 017449-0401
2019- Meritor (ADB) 1 R-017449-0600 | 017449-0601
2019- 15X4 HD Cast Int Backbone 1 R-017449-2300 | 017449-2301
2019- ADB22X-LT Bolt Kit 1 R-017449-2200 | 017449-2201
2019- Shoes, Springs, Anchor Pins 2 R-017449-2400 | 017449-2401
TABLE 2:
DESCRIPTION HEAE) CAPACITY SUB DESCRIPTION Qry PART # Drawi
OF MFG rawing #
2019- 08K, 10K | Knuckle Assembly SEE BRAKE KIT | SEE BRAKE KIT
KNUCKLE 2019- Fabricated Knuckle Assembly 1 | R-018186-0300 | 018186-0301
ASSEMBLY HARDWARE
KITS 2019- 13K Cast Integrated Knuckle Assembly | 1 R-018186-0100 | 018186-0101
2019- Cast Bolt-on Knuckle Assembly 1 R-018186-0200 | 018186-0201

BRAKE HARDWARE KIT FOR CAST INTEGRATED BACKBONE

HB32 4 NDEX)



COMPOSILITE® EXS Steerable Auxiliary Suspensions

i)
H

SECTION 3

BACKBONES & UPPERS (STEERING KNUCKLE)

TABLE 1:

DESCRIPTION \(()E:AI\SI% CAPACITY SUB DESCRIPTION Qry PART #
2019- Fabricated (LH) 1 R-018053-21
2019- 08K 10K Fabricated (RH) 1 R-0180563-22
2019- Fabricated (LH), Inverted Taper 1 R-015534-21
2019- Fabricated (RH), Inverted Taper 1 R-015534-22
2019- Fabricated 1.25" (LH) 1 R-017665-31
2019- Fabricated 1.25" (RH) 1 R-017665-32
2019- Fabricated 1.25" (LH), Inverted Taper 1 R-017661-31
2019- Fabricated 1.25" (RH), Inverted Taper 1 R-017661-32

BACKBONES
2019- Cast Integrated (LH) 1 R-017420-11
2019- 13K Cast Integrated (RH) 1 R-017420-12
2019- Cast Integrated (LH), Inverted Taper 1 R-017420-21
2019- Cast Integrated (RH), Inverted Taper 1 R-017420-22
2019- Cast Bolt-On (LH) 1 R-018064-01
2019- Cast Bolt-On (RH) 1 R-018064-02
2019- Cast Bolt-On (LH), Inverted Taper 1 R-018064-21
2019- Cast Bolt-On (RH), Inverted Taper 1 R-018064-22

TABLE 2:

DESCRIPTION \é)EFAl\rjl(Fscg CAPACITY SUB DESCRIPTION

2019- Fabricated (LH) 1 R-018054-01
08K, 10K :
2019- Fabricated (RH) 1 R-018054-02
2019- Cast Int (LH) 1 R-060904-501
UPPERS 2019- Cast Int (RH) 1 R-060904-502
2019- 13K Cast Bolt-On (LH) 1 R-060904-501
2019- Cast Bolt-On (RH) 1 R-060904-502
2019- Fabricated 1.25" (Not Handed) 2 R-017819-10
BACKBONE UPPER
5 H832

<NEXp




H COMPOSILITE® EXS Steerable Auxiliary Suspensions

SECTION 4
SIDE RAILS & SADDLES
TABLE 1:
DESCRIPTION \(()E:Al\rjlg CAPACITY SUB DESCRIPTION Qry PART #
2019- Standard Affermarket (LH) 1 R-017377-01
2019- Standard Aftermarket (RH) 1 R-017377-02
2019- Standard Roll-Off (LH) 1 R-017939-01
2019- Standard Roll-Off (RH) 1 R-017939-02
SIDE RAILS 08K, 10K, 13K
2019- Plus 2" Affermarket (LH) 1 R-017377-21
2019- Plus 2" Affermarket (RH) 1 R-017377-22
2019- Plus 2" Roll-Off (LH) 1 R-017939-21
2019- Plus 2" Roll-Off (RH) 1 R-017939-22
TABLE 2:
DESCRIPTION UEARG) CAPACITY SUB DESCRIPTION
OF MFG
2019- Standard Aftermarket (LH) 1 R-017376-01
2019- Standard Aftermarket (RH) 1 R-017376-02
2019- Standard Roll-Off (LH) 1 R-017940-01
2019- Standard Roll-Off (RH) 1 R-017940-02
SADDLES 08K, 10K, 13K
2019- Plus 2" Affermarket (LH) 1 R-017376-21
2019- Plus 2" Aftermarket (RH) 1 R-017376-22
2019- Plus 2" Roll-Off (LH) 1 R-017940-21
2019- Plus 2" Roll-Off (RH) 1 R-017940-22

SIDE RAIL SADDLE

HB32 6 NDEX)



COMPOSILITE® EXS Steerable Auxiliary Suspensions H

TABLE 1:
YEAR(S) :
DESCRIPTION OF MEG CAPACITY SUB DESCRIPTION Qry PART # Drawing #

2019- 08K, TOK | Integrated Info Brake N/A 017449-0501
Cast Bolt-On Knuckle Assembly

AV (Drum Bendix 006563) ] R009983 I

DUST SHIELD KITS 2019- 13K Cast Integrated Knuckle Assembly 1 R-018986-0100 | 018984-0101

2019- Cast Bolt-On Knuckle Assembly 1 R-018986-0200 | 018986-0201

2019- EXS13 Fabricated N-Spindle 1| R0O18986-0300 | 018986-0301
Knuckle Assembly

DUST SHIELD KIT
NOTE: KNUCKLE AND LOCKSTRAIGHT TARGET NOT INCLUDED.




i
H

COMPOSILITE® EXS Steerable Auxiliary Suspensions

SECTION 6
PIVOT BOLT KITS, BUSHING KITS & TRAILING ARMS
TABLE 1:
DESCRIPTION | CAPACITY | SUB DESCRIPTION Qv | pART# Drawing #
Narrow Alignment 1 R-018122-0100 018122-0110
Centered Alignment 1 R-018122-0100 0181220111
Wide Alignment 1 R-018122-0100 018122-0112
Truck Adjustable 1 R-018122-0400 018122-0401
Truck 35.0" Frame Width 1 R-018122-0400 018122-0402
Truck 35.5" Frame Width 1 R-018122-0400 018122-0403
PIVOT BOLT KITS 08K, 10K, 13K .
Roll-Off Narrow Alignment 1 R-018122-0500 018122-0501
Roll-Off Centered Alignment 1 R-018122-0500 018122-0502
Roll-Off Wide Alignment 1 R-018122-0500 018122-0503
Roll-Off Adjustable 1 R-018122-0600 018122-0601
Roll-Off 35.0" Frame Width 1 R-018122-0600 018122-0603
Roll-Off 35.5" Frame Width 1 R-018122-0600 018122-0604
TABLE 2:
DESCRIPTION | CAPACITY | SUB DESCRIPTION Qv | pART# Drawing #
Narrow Alignment 1 R-020126-0100 020126-0000
Centered Alignment 1 R-020126-0100 020126-0000
Wide Alignment 1 R-020126-0100 020126-0000
Truck Adjustable 1 R-020126-0400 020126-0000
Truck 35.0" Frame Width 1 R-020126-0400 020126-0000
PIVOT BOLT & 08K 10K 13K Truck 35.5" Frame Width 1 R-020126-0400 020126-0000
BUSHING KITS T Roll-Off Narrow Alignment 1 R-020126-0500 020126-0000
Roll-Off Centered Alignment 1 R-020126-0500 020126-0000
Roll-Off Wide Alignment 1 R-020126-0500 020126-0000
Roll-Off Adjustable 1 R-020126-0600 020126-0000
Roll-Off 35.0" Frame Width 1 R-020126-0600 020126-0000
Roll-Off 35.5" Frame Width 1 R-020126-0600 020126-0000

H832

<NDEX)



COMPOSILITE® EXS Steerable Auxiliary Suspensions H

SECTION 6 (Continued)
PIVOT BOLT KITS, BUSHING KITS & TRAILING ARMS
TABLE 3:
DESCRIPTION CAPACITY SUB DESCRIPTION ‘ Qry ‘
TRAILING ARM Bottom right-hand trailing arm, 6" offset 1 R-018881-01
& 08K, 10K, 13K Botftom left-hand trailing arm, 6" offset 1 R-018881-02
BUSHING ASSEMBLY Upper trailing arm, straight 2 R-017415-00
@-
V-~
@ =~y
@y T I--a
!
H
—- T
BEAMS AND PIVOT BOLTS
SECTION 7
TABLE 1:
DESCRIPTION \C()EFAI\SI(FS(g CAPACITY SUB DESCRIPTION Qry PART #
2019- 33.5" Frame Width 1 R-017374-1335
2019- 34.0" Frame Width 1 R-017374-1340
CROSSMEMBERS 2019- 34.5" Frame Width 1 R-017374-1345
08K, 10K, 13K :
(TRUCK) 2019- 35.0" Frame Width 1 R-017374-1350
2019- 35.5" Frame Width 1 R-017374-1355
2019- Adjustable Frame Width (33.5"-34.5") 1 R-017374-2335
TABLE 2:
DESCRIPTION \(()I;Al\ljl(FSG) CAPACITY SUB DESCRIPTION Qry PART #
2019- 33.5" Frame Width 1 R-017374-5335
2019- 34.0" Frame Width 1 R-017374-5340
CROSSMEMBERS 2019- 13K 34.5" Frame Width 1 R-017374-5345
(ROLL-OFF) 2019- 35.0" Frame Width 1 R-017374-5350
2019- 35.5" Frame Width 1 R-017374-5355
2019- Adjustable Frame Width (33.5"-34.5") 1 R-017374-3335
TABLE 3:

DESCRIPTION OF MEG

YEAR(S)

CAPACITY SUB DESCRIPTION

2019- 30.5" Frame Attachment Center 1 R-017657-1305
2019- 31.0" Frame Attachment Center 1 R-017657-1310

CROSSMEMBERS N
(TRAILER) 2019- 13K 31.5" Frame Attachment Center 1 R-017657-1315
2019- 32.0" Frame Aftachment Center 1 R-017657-1320
2019- 32.5" Frame Attachment Center 1 R-017657-1325




H COMPOSILITE® EXS Steerable Auxiliary Suspensions

SECTION 7 (Continued)
CROSSMEMBERS

TABLE 3: (Continued)
DESCRIPTION

YEAR(S)

OF MEG CAPACITY SUB DESCRIPTION Qry PART #

2019- 33.0" Frame Attachment Center 1 R-017657-1330
2019- 33.5" Frame Attachment Center 1 R-017657-1335
2019- 34.0" Frame Attachment Center 1 R-017657-1340
2019- 34.5" Frame Attachment Center 1 R-017657-1345
2019- 35.0" Frame Attachment Center 1 R-017657-1350
2019- 35.5" Frame Attachment Center 1 R-017657-1355
2019- 36.0" Frame Attachment Center 1 R-017657-1360
2019- 36.5" Frame Aftachment Center 1 R-017657-1365
2019- 37.0" Frame Aftachment Center 1 R-017657-1370
2019- 37.5" Frame Aftachment Center 1 R-017657-1375
2019- 38.0" Frame Aftachment Center 1 R-017657-1380
2019- 38.5" Frame Aftachment Center 1 R-017657-1385
CR‘(’TS:I'\V:E'E":!';ERS 2019- 13K | 39.0" Frame Atfachment Center 1 R-017657-1390
2019- 39.5" Frame Attachment Center 1 R-017657-1395
2019- 40.0" Frame Attachment Center 1 R-017657-1400
2019- 40.5" Frame Attachment Center 1 R-017657-1405
2019- 41.0" Frame Attachment Center 1 R-017657-1410
2019- 41.5" Frame Attachment Center 1 R-017657-1415
2019- 42.0" Frame Attfachment Center 1 R-017657-1420
2019- 42.5" Frame Attfachment Center 1 R-017657-1425
2019- 43.0" Frame Attachment Center 1 R-017657-1430
2019- 43.5" Frame Attfachment Center 1 R-017657-1435
2019- 44.0" Frame Attachment Center 1 R-017657-1440
2019- 44.5" Frame Attachment Center 1 R-017657-1445
2019- 45.0" Frame Attachment Center 1 R-017657-1450
TABLE 4:
DESCRIPTION CAPACITY | SUB DESCRIPTION QY| PART# Drawing #
CROSSMEMBER Bolt-on Hardware Kit Install Dwg 1 019702-0101
Dll?imtll-c-) 08K, 10K, 13K (Blﬁcé%lg?\lrmgre Kit Install Dwg . R-019702-0100 019702-0102

CROSSMEMBER AND HARDWARE

H832 10 INDEXp



COMPOSILITE® EXS Steerable Auxiliary Suspensions

SECTION 8
WELD-ON FRAME BRACKETS
TABLE 1:
DESCRIPTION \(()EFA'\I;(FS(; CAPACITY SUB DESCRIPTION Qry
2019- 30.5" Frame Attachment Center 1 R-017638-0305
2019- 31.0" Frame Attachment Center 1 R-017638-0310
2019- 31.5" Frame Attachment Center 1 R-017638-0315
2019- 32.0" Frame Attachment Center 1 R-017638-0320
2019- 32.5" Frame Attachment Center 1 R-017638-0325
2019- 33.0" Frame Attachment Center 1 R-017638-0330
2019- 33.5" Frame Attachment Center 1 R-017638-0335
2019- 34.0" Frame Attachment Cenfer 1 R-017638-0340
2019- 34.5" Frame Attachment Cenfer 1 R-017638-0345
2019- 35.0" Frame Attachment Cenfer 1 R-017638-0350
2019- 35.5" Frame Attachment Center 1 R-017638-0355
2019- 36.0" Frame Attachment Cenfer 1 R-017638-0360
2019- 36.5" Frame Attachment Center 1 R-017638-0365
2019- 37.0" Frame Attachment Center 1 R-017638-0370
WELD-ON FRAME 2019- 37.5" Frame Attachment Center 1 R-017638-0375
BRACKET ASSEMBLY 13K
(TRAILER) 2019- 38.0" Frame Attachment Cenfer 1 R-017638-0380
2019- 38.5" Frame Attachment Center 1 R-017638-0385
2019- 39.0" Frame Attachment Cenfer 1 R-017638-0390
2019- 39.5" Frame Attachment Cenfer 1 R-017638-0395
2019- 40.0" Frame Attachment Cenfer 1 R-017638-0400
2019- 40.5" Frame Attachment Center 1 R-017638-0405
2019- 41.0" Frame Attachment Cenfer 1 R-017638-0410
2019- 41.5" Frame Attachment Center 1 R-017638-0415
2019- 42.0" Frame Attachment Cenfer 1 R-017638-0420
2019- 42.5" Frame Attachment Center 1 R-017638-0425
2019- 43.0" Frame Attachment Center 1 R-017638-0430
2019- 43.5" Frame Attachment Center 1 R-017638-0435
2019- 44.0" Frame Attachment Center 1 R-017638-0440
2019- 44.5" Frame Attachment Center 1 R-017638-0445
2019- 45.0" Frame Attachment Cenfer 1 R-017638-0450
11 H832

NREXp




i
H

COMPOSILITE® EXS Steerable Auxiliary Suspensions

SECTION 8 (Continued)

WELD-ON FRAME BRACKETS

TABLE 2:
DESCRIPTION

YEAR(S)
OF MFG

2019-

2019-

2019-

2019-

2019-

2019-

2019-

2019-

2019-

2019-
2019-

2019-

2019-

2019-

WELD-ON FRAME
BRACKET

2019-

ASSEMBLY +2"

2019-

(TRAILER)

2019-

2019-

2019-

2019-

2019-

2019-

2019-

2019-

2019-

2019-

2019-

2019-

2019-

2019-

13K

CAPACITY SUB DESCRIPTION QrY

PART #
30.5" Frame Attachment Center 1 R-017639-0305
31.0" Frame Attachment Center 1 R-017639-0310
31.5" Frame Attachment Center 1 R-017639-0315
32.0" Frame Attachment Center 1 R-017639-0320
32.5" Frame Attachment Center 1 R-017639-0325
33.0" Frame Attachment Center 1 R-017639-0330
33.5" Frame Attachment Center 1 R-017639-0335
34.0" Frame Attachment Cenfer 1 R-017639-0340
34.5" Frame Attachment Cenfer 1 R-017639-0345
35.0" Frame Attachment Cenfer 1 R-017639-0350
35.5" Frame Attachment Cenfer 1 R-017639-0355
36.0" Frame Attachment Cenfer 1 R-017639-0360
36.5" Frame Attachment Center 1 R-017639-0365
37.0" Frame Attachment Center 1 R-017639-0370
37.5" Frame Attachment Center 1 R-017639-0375
38.0" Frame Attachment Center 1 R-017639-0380
38.5" Frame Attachment Center 1 R-017639-0385
39.0" Frame Attachment Cenfer 1 R-017639-0390
39.5" Frame Attachment Cenfer 1 R-017639-0395
40.0" Frame Attachment Cenfer 1 R-017639-0400
40.5" Frame Attachment Cenfer 1 R-017639-0405
41.0" Frame Attachment Cenfer 1 R-017639-0410
41.5" Frame Attachment Center 1 R-017639-0415
42.0" Frame Attachment Cenfer 1 R-017639-0420
42.5" Frame Attachment Center 1 R-017639-0425
43.0" Frame Attachment Center 1 R-017639-0430
43.5" Frame Attachment Center 1 R-017639-0435
44.0" Frame Attachment Center 1 R-017639-0440
44.5" Frame Attachment Center 1 R-017639-0445
45.0" Frame Attachment Cenfer 1 R-017639-0450

WELD-ON FRAME BRACKET ASSEMBLY

H832

12

<NDEX)



COMPOSILITE® EXS Steerable Auxiliary Suspensions H

SECTION 9
BOLT-ON HANGERS
TABLE 1:
DESCRIPTION \C()EFAI\SI(FSG): CAPACITY SUB DESCRIPTION
2019- Pattern B (LH) 1 R-017646-01
2019- Pattern B (RH) 1 R-017646-02
2019- Pattern B (LH) Galvanized 1 R-017646-11
2019- Pattern B (RH) Galvanized 1 R-017646-12
2019- Pattern E (LH) 1 R-017647-01
2019- Pattern E (RH) 1 R-017647-02
2019- Patftern E (LH) Galvanized 1 R-017647-11
2019- Pattern E (RH) Galvanized 1 R-017647-12
2019- Pattern J (LH) 1 R-017648-01
BOLT-ON HANGER TOWER 2019- Pattern J (RH) 1 R-017648-02
13K .
(TRAILER) 2019- Pattern J (LH) Galvanized 1 R-017648-11
2019- Pattern J (RH) Galvanized 1 R-017648-12
2019- Pattern Q (LH) 1 R-017649-01
2019- Pattern Q (RH) 1 R-017649-02
2019- Pattern Q (LH) Galvanized 1 R-017649-11
2019- Pattern Q (RH) Galvanized 1 R-017649-12
2019- Pattern U (LH) 1 R-017650-01
2019- Pattern U (RH) 1 R-017650-02
2019- Pattern U (LH) Galvanized 1 R-017650-11
2019- Paftern U (RH) Galvanized 1 R-017650-12

INDEXp 13 H832



H COMPOSILITE® EXS Steerable Auxiliary Suspensions

SECTION 9
BOLT-ON HANGERS (Continued)
TABLE 2:
DESCRIPTION \éEFA,\r;(FSg CAPACITY SUB DESCRIPTION Qry
2019- Pattern B (LH) +2" 1 R-017651-01
2019- Pattern B (RH) +2" 1 R-017651-02
2019- Pattern B (LH) +2" Galvanized 1 R-017651-11
2019- Pattern B (RH) +2" Galvanized 1 R-017651-12
2019- Pattern E (LH) +2" 1 R-017652-01
2019- Pattern E (RH) +2" 1 R-017652-02
2019- Pattern E (LH) +2" Galvanized 1 R-017652-11
2019- Pattern E (RH) +2" Galvanized 1 R-017652-12
2019- Pattern J (LH) +2" 1 R-017653-01
BOLT-ON HANGER TOWER 2019- Pattern J (RH) +2" 1 R-017653-02
" — 13K
+2" (TRAILER) 2019- Pattern J (LH) +2" Galvanized 1 R-017653-11
2019- Pattern J (RH) +2" Galvanized 1 R-017653-12
2019- Pattern Q (LH) +2" 1 R-017654-01
2019- Pattern Q (RH) +2" 1 R-017654-02
2019- Pattern Q (LH) +2" Galvanized 1 R-017654-11
2019- Pattern Q (RH) +2" Galvanized 1 R-017654-12
2019- Pattern U (LH) +2" 1 01765501
2019- Pattern U (RH) +2" 1 017655-02
2019- Pattern U (LH) +2" Galvanized 1 017655-11
2019- Pattern U (RH) +2" Galvanized 1 017655-12

BOLT-ON TRAILER HANGER
NOTE: CROSSMEMBER AND HARDWARE NOT INCLUDED.

H832 14

<NDEX)



COMPOSILITE® EXS Steerable Auxiliary Suspensions

i)
H

SECTION 10

AIR SPRINGS & UPPER AIR SPRING PLATES

TABLE 1:
DESCRIPTION

RIDE & LIFT SPRINGS

CAPACITY

08K, 10K, 13K

SUB DESCRIPTION Qry PART # Drawing #

Ride Spring: Truck / Roll-Off 2 R-B-14487 007596-0103

. : 007596-0102 /
Hardware Kit: Ride Spring - Truck / Roll-Offf 2 R-007596 007596.0103
Hardware Kit: Ride Spring - Alternate 9 R-007596-0200 007596-0201
Roll-Off —
Ride Spring: Trailer 2 R-001015 018948-0202
Hardware Kit: Ride Spring - Trailer 1 R-018948-0200 018948-0202
Lift Spring 2 R-005079 N/A
Hardware Kit: Lift Spring, Toward 1 R-019701-0100 019701-010]
Crossmember .
Hardware Kit: Lift Spring, Toward Axle 1 R-019701-0100 019701-0102

TABLE 2:

DESCRIPTION

YEAR(S)

UPPER AIR

SPRING PLATES

OF MFG CAPACITY SUB DESCRIPTION Qry
2019- Truck Standard (LH) 1 R-018215-01
2019- Truck Standard (RH) 1 R-018215-02
2019- Truck Pre-Plumb (LH) 1 R-018222-01
2019- Truck Pre-Plumb (RH) 1 R-018222-02
2019- Roll-Off Standard (LH) 1 R-018209-01
2019- Roll-Off Standard (RH) 1 R-018209-02
2019- Roll-Off Pre-Plumb (LH) 1 R-018027-01
2019- Roll-Off Pre-Plumb (RH) 1 R-018027-02
2019- Alt. Roll-Off Standard (LH) 1 R-018252-01
08K, 10K, 13K
2019- Alt. Roll-Off Standard (LH) 1 R-018252-02
2019- Alt. Roll-Off Pre-Plumb (LH) 1 R-017991-01
2019- Alt. Roll-Off Pre-Plumb (RH) 1 R-017991-02
2019- Trailer Upper A/ S Plate (LH) 1 R-017422-01
2019- Trailer Upper A/ S Plate (RH) 1 R-017422-02
2019- Trailer Upper A/ S Plate (LH) Galvanized 1 R-014722-11
2019- Trailer Upper A/ S Plate (RH) Galvanized 1 R-014722-12
2019- Trailer Upper A/ S Plate Pre-Plumb (LH) 1 R-018221-01
2019- Trailer Upper A/ S Plate Pre-Plumb (RH) 1 R-018221-02

<NEXp

UPPER AIR SPRING PLATE UPPER AIR SPRING PLATE UPPER AIR SPRING PLATE
(TRUCK) (ROLL-OFF) (TRAILER)
15 H832




H COMPOSILITE® EXS Steerable Auxiliary Suspensions
TABLE 1:
CAST CAST FAB FAB
INTEGRATED | INTEGRATED (?I\IJA?(I\]EJ(())H-E OCI\';“?(LEJ(():H-E N-SPINDLE N-SPINDLE KNEA(\E(LE FAB KNUCKLE
MODEL | PREFIX KNUCKLE KNUCKLE STANDARD GROOVED KNUCKLE KNUCKLE STANDARD GROOVED Qry
STANDARD GROOVED KINGPIN KINGPIN STANDARD GROOVED KINGPIN KINGPIN
KINGPIN KINGPIN KINGPIN KINGPIN
R-019015-01 R-019015-02 | R-019015-03 R-019015-04 | R-019015-05 | R-019015-06 ek ek 1
EX 13K w/o Kingpin: | w/oKingpin: | w/oKingpin: | w/oKingpin: | w/oKingpin: | w/o Kingpin: - . :
R-019015-10 | R-019015-10 | R-019015-30 R-019015-30 | R-019015-50 | R-019015-50
sokokok sokokok sokokok sokokok Kook sokokok R-019015-07 R-019015-08 1
EX 10K koo ook ook sokokok okokok sokokok w/o Kingpin: w/o Kingpin: 1
R-019015-70 | R-019015-70
E .
KINGPIN AND BUSHING KIT
H832 16

<NDEX)



COMPOSILITE® EXS Steerable Auxiliary Suspensions H

SECTION 12
ASSOCIATED DRAWINGS

Clicking on an individual drawing number below will take you to that location in the document.
Section 1 Drawings: Tie Rod Assemblies & Kits:

»  See Separate Literature: H785

Section 2 Drawings: Brake Kits & Knuckle Hardware:

» 017449-1501, 017449-2001, 017449-1401, 017449-0401, 017449-0501, 017449-0601, 017449-2301,
017449-2201, 017449-2401, 018186-0301, 018186-0101, 018186-0201

Section 3 Drawings: Backbones & Uppers (Steering Knuckle):
»  See Section 3 (Image)
Section 4 Drawings: Side Rails & Saddles:
»  See Section 6
Section 5 Drawings: Dust Shield Kits:
« 017449-0501, 018986-0101, 018986-0201, 018986-0301
Section 6 Drawings:Trailing Arms & Pivot Bolt Kits:

« 018122-0110, 0181220111, 018122-0112, 018122-0401, 018122-0402, 018122-0403, 018122-0501,
018122-0502, 018122-0503, 018122-0601, 018122-0603, 018122-0604, 020126-0000

Section 7 Drawings: Crossmembers:
« (019702-0101, 019702-0102
Section 8 Drawings: Weld-on Frame Brackets:
See Section 6
Section 9 Drawings: Bolt-on Hangers:
»  See Section 6
Section 10 Drawings: Air Springs & Upper Air Spring Plates:
+ 007596-0103, 007596-0102, 007596-0201, 018948-0202, 019701-0101, 019701-0102
Section 11 Drawings: Kingpin Kits:
INDEXp- 17 H832



H COMPOSILITE® EXS Steerable Auxiliary Suspensions

H832 18 4'%&%’



COMPOSILITE® EXS Steerable Auxiliary Suspensions

| 1 | 10 | s | B 7
NOTES:
1. 5/78"-11 BOLT TORQUE SPEC: 160-180 FT-LBS.

2. APPLY ANTI-SEIZE LUBRICANT 360 DEGREES AROUND CAM TUBE ON
SURFACE SPECIFIED AND ON THE S-CAM SPLINES.

G 3. KIT CONTAINS PARTS FOR BOTH LEFT AND RIGHT HAND ASSEMBLIES

(LEFT HAND ASSEMBLY SHOWN) .

(2x) 002804
_ ZERK FITTING

SEE NOTE Z:

(Ix/1x) 007089-1/-2
S-CAM
(LEFT HAND SHOWN)

| Ty
B

(2x) 007092
RETURN SPRING

C {4x) 007093
SPRING-COIL OR RETAINING GSPRING

— (4x) 6110C500H4HE
5/8"-11 X 5.00" PHOS HEX GR 8

TORQUE SPEC: SEE NOTE |

A 15X4 BRAKE SHOE W

| I 10 9 8 7

> 19



COMPOSILITE® EXS Steerable Auxiliary Suspensions

| 3 | 5 | 1 |

\\\¥ (4x) 009694
HOLLOW ANCHOR PIN

CAM SHAFT INNER SHIELD

S-CAM FLAT WASHER

LO5" THK 1.176"G-DIA.
@/ =

621 0HZ2H
WASHER 5/8"

NUT 5/8" -

BY CHK ENG

REV|ZONE DESCRIPTION el el meel CN
A RELEASED FOR PRODUCT ION o881 -20fae 012000 01 -20 jéF

00 /203

(4x) 007121 =

(2x) 009304
LOCK RING, 28 SPLINE

ZINC HARDEN D

(4x) 6010CHZNC
11 ZINC NYLON LK GR C

EXSI3 FAB 1.0 INTEGRATED KNUCKLE C
REF. ONLY, NOT PART OF KIT

HHENDRIGHSON

“Auxiliary Axle Systems PRODUCTION | o

CopurIght © 2020 Handnickaan., All Righta Ressrved.

THIS PRINT REMAING THE PROPERTY OF HENDRICKSON SUSPENSION SYSTEMS. ALL INFORMATION
CONTAINED THEREON 1S CONFIDENTIAL. IT 1S LOANED, SUBJECT TO RETURN ON DEMAND, AND ON

EXPRESS CONDITION THAT 1T (5 NOT 70 88 GOPIED ORUSED DIFEGTLY R INDIRECTLY FoR ANY
IPURPOSE OTHER THAN THE PURPOSE FOR WHICH 1T HAS BEEN LOANED TO
GAD FILE UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED, DIMENSIONS
( 4>< ) OOQ l 35 CAD METR [ C AND TOLERANCES ARE DEF INED IN
CAD S¥sTRM MILLIMETERS [N ACCORDANCE WITH
- ONLY! ASME STANDARD Y14
ANCHOR PIN SPACER bR e —
GUNTERMANN| 05-13-20 |.
[cFEGKED BY PATE FOR WAGHTNTNG SEE [SUSPENSTON TYPE
SLONAKER 05-13-20|. .
[ENG. APPROVAL PATE [FOR ASSEWBLY SEE REF. LAVOUT
GUNTERMANN| 05-13-20 |. .
WFo . AFPROVAL pATE REPLACES ReF oW
1-00 - - : :
[ APPRGVAL ATE SUTF- [ORTG. W5, DWe-
]
W30l LINING : : :

ESCRIPTION

BRAKE HARDWARE KIT 15X4,

FAB 1.0"

INTEGRATED KNUCKLE INSTALL DWG
63.2 LBS. 1 OF 1
o 017449-150] e

1:1

(1= o PARTS 730-778 INTERNATIONAL TRAFFIC IN ARMS REQULATIONS (22 CFR PARTS 121-130).
R U.G GOVERNMENT ADTHORTZATION, )8 REGUIRED. 10’ RELEASE, OR TRANGFER THIS. TECNOLOGY To A
FORION PERGON- EITHER IN THE. LNITED STATES OR[N A FORE1ON GOUNTRY:

15 DOGLVENT CONTA (NG TECHNOLOGY SUBLECT 1O THE U.5. EXPORT ADVINISTRATION REGULATIONS ‘

H832

20 <NDEXp



COMPOSILITE® EXS Steerable Auxiliary Suspensions H

| I 10 9 8 7 | 6
[ TEM[PART NUMBER] DESCRIPTION [QTY]
[017449-2000 [BRAKE HARDWARE KIT FAB - 1.25IN THICK WW30! LINING, LOCKSTRAIGHT| 1
NOTES:
G 1. 5/78"-11 BOLT TORQUE SPEC: 160-180 FT-LBS.
2. APPLY ANTI-SEIZE LUBRICANT 360 DEGREES AROUND CAM TUBE ON
SURFACE SPECIFIED AND ON THE S-CAM SPLINES.
3. KIT CONTAINS PARTS FOR BOTH LEFT AND RIGHT HAND ASSEMBLIES
(LEFT HAND ASSEMBLY SHOWN) .
F
(%] 002804
_ 1 ZERK FITTING
SEE NOTE Z2:
E
(Ix/1x} 007089-1/-2
S-CAM
(LEFT HAND SHOWN)
. |
(Z2x) 007092
RETURN SPRING
C (4x) 007093
SPRING-COIL OR RETAINING SPRING
— (4x) 6110C550H4H8
5/8"-11 X 5,50" PHOS HEX GR 8
B
o (4x) 01906G
A TORQUE SPEC: SEE NOTE | loxa BRAKE SO W

| ] 10 | 9 8 7 ¢

<NEXp

21 H832



COMPOSILITE® EXS Steerable Auxiliary Suspensions

1

5 4 3 c
REV[ZONE DESCRIPTION N N
A RELEASED FOR PRODUCTION T e R
(2x) 007203
CAM SHAFT INNER SHIELD
(4x) 007121
S-CAM FLAT WASHER
(2x) 009304
LOCK RING, 28 SPLINE
QS/////// 05" THK 1.176"G-DIA.
(2x) 008495
LOCK STRAIGHT TARGET
(Bx) 6210HZ2H
WASHER /8" ZINC HARDEN
(4x) 6010CHZNC
NUT 5/78"-11 ZINC NYLON LK GR C
EXSI3 FAB 1.25" THICK INTEGRATED KNUCKLE
REF. ONLY, NOT PART OF KIT
HENDRIGKSON] I

Auxmary Axle Sygff@mg

Capuriht © 2021 Hendnicksen, All

(4x) 009694

N

orta Resarvad.

HOLLOW ANCHOR PIN

THIS PRINT REMAINS THE PROPERTY OF HENDRICKSON SUSPENSION SYSTEMS. ALL INFORMATION
CONTAINED THEREON (S CONFIDENTIAL. 1T 1S LOANED, SUBJECT TO RETURN ON DEMAND, AND ON

CAD FILE UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED, DIMENSIONS
( 4>< ) OOQ 1 35 CAD UPDATE ON METR I C AND TOLERANCES ARE DEF [NED IN
CAD SYSTEM MILLIMETERS IN ACCORDANCE WITH
___ ONLY ASME STANDARD Y14
ANCHOR PIN SPACER Ik AL .
GUNTERMANN | 10-13-20 |. ALL
SLONAKER 10-13-20 . .
GUNTERMANN | 10-13-20 |. .
oo
100 e

[DESCRIPTION

BRAKE HARDWARE KIT
INTEGRATED KNUCKLE

I5X4, FAB 1.25"
INSTALL DWG

MODEL WETGHT [PART/DWG No- [GHEET NO .
63.2 LBS. 1 OF 1
01 7/7449-2001

1S DOCUUENT CONTAINS TEGHNOLOOY SUBLEGT To THE: U.S. EXPORT ADWINISTRAT (N RECULATIONS
(15 CPR PARTS 730-774) O TNTERNAT [ONAL TRAFF 1 IN ARMS REGULATIONS (22 GFR PARTS 121-130).
BRIOR U.G. GOVERMVENT AUTHORTZATION 18, REGUTRED 10| ELEASE. R TRANGFER THIS TEGNOLOGY T0. A

H832 22

NDEX

< HENDRICKSON

<'NDEXp



COMPOSILITE® EXS Steerable Auxiliary Suspensions H

| 11 | 10 | 9 | B 7 | :
1TEM[PART NUMBER] DESCRIPTION [aTY
I_|017449-1400|BRAKE HARDWARE KIT 15X4 CAST INTEGRATED, WW30l LINING| I
NOTES:
G 1. 1/2"-13 BOLT TORQUE SPEC: 72-88 FT/LBS.
2. APPLY ANTI-SEIZE LUBRICANT 360 DEGREES AROUND CAM TUBE ON
SURFACE SPECIFIED. <:2
3. APPLY ANTI-SEIZE LUBRICANT 360 DEGREES AROUND THE S-CAM SPLINES.
4, KIT CONTAINS PARTS FOR BOTH LEFT AND RIGHT HAND ASSEMBLIES
T (LEFT HAND ASSEMBLY SHOWN) .
(Bx) 6208HZLR
1/2 ZINC WASHER REGULAR
=
SEE NOTE Z2:
ONLY IF THIS SURFACE
[S NOT PAINTED
(Zx) 018801-00
S-CAM EXS1 3 UPPER WASHER SHIELD
=
SEE NOTE 33—~
(Ix/1x) 007089-1/-2
S-CAM
I (LEFT HAND SHOWN)
D
C
(Zx) 00/092
RETURN SPRING
B
(4x) 007093
SPRING-COIL OR RETAINING
(4x) 019091 -0
A 15X4 BRAKE SHOE WW30O

11 10 9 8 / €

<NEXp

23 H832



COMPOSILITE® EXS Steerable Auxiliary Suspensions

| 3 | - | 1

(1x/1x] O17796-11
S-CAM TUBE WELDM
(LEFT HAND SHOW

(2
LOCK RI
LO5" TH

(4
S-CAM

(2x)
GREAS

(
l/72-13

009307
- ANCHOR

\(4><)
PIN

CAM SHAFT

8

TORQUE SPEC:

BY CHK ENG

REV[zONE DESCRIPT[ON T e
A RELEASED FOR PRODUCT ION A 3ol 3-20 b 5-20] gy &
B NOTE: I[F SURFACE NOT PAINTED P A S TR

=
ENT
N

009304
28 SPLINE
176"G-DIA.

)
NG,
K 1.

x) 007121
FLAT WASHER

(2x) 007203

INNER SHIELD

002804
E FITTING

108C125H4H5

=) 6
X1.250 PHOS HEX GR 5

SEE NOTE |

EXS13 CAST
REF . ONLY,

INTEGRATED KNUCKLE
NOT PART OF KIT

EHENDRIGKSON

Auxmaﬂy Axle Systems

Gopyright © 2021 HendrTcko:

PRODUCTION

n. Al Rights Reserved.

[THIS PRINT REMAINS THE PROPERTY OF HENDRICKSON SUSPENSION SYSTEMS. ALL INFORMATION
CONTAINED THEREON IS CONFICENTIAL, T IS LOANED, SUBJECT TO RETURN ON DEWAND. AND ON
[EXPRESS CONDITION THAT NO

T °,BE COPIED OR USED DIRECTLY OR INDIRECTLY FOR ANY
PURPGSE OTNER THAN THE PURPOSE

+
FoR WRICH 11 S BEEN. LOAED TO

CAD FILE UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED, DIMENSIONS

CAD SYSTEM METRICQ%J%%%%E%&%%&WHH
NLY 1 ASME STANDARD Y14

o &7 BATE FARE R FosTowER
GUNTERMANN | 05-13-20 |
(EFECRED 57 ATE SR WACHINTNG §EE ISUSPENSTON TYPE
SLONAKER  |05-13-20 . .
RS- AFPROVIL ——pATE fFoR ASSEVELY SEE fReF - CAvoUT
GUNTERMANN | 05- 1 3-20 .
o APPROVIL ——pATE fReFCACES freF B0
a-c- APPROVIL —pATE Svin IoRTo- WS Do

ESCRIPTION

BRAKE HARDWARE KIT CAST
INTEGRATED KNUCKLE INSTALL DWG

Bl1.7 LBS. 1 OF 1
O017449-1401 o=

lsl

HIS DOCUMENT CONTAINS TECHNOLOGY SUBJECT TO THE U.S. EXPORT ADMINISTRATION REGULATIONS
ERNATIONAL TRA
VIRED TO RELEASE OR TRANSFER THIS TECHNOLOGY TO
FORE 10N PERGON E1TLER N ToE ONITED STATES O IN A FORE)GN COUNTRY.

e ——— ——— ——

H832

FFIC IN ARMS REGULATIONS (22 PR PARTS 121-130).
A

24

<NDEX)



COMPOSILITE® EXS Steerable Auxiliary Suspensions

| 11 | 10 | E g 7 | ¢
[TEM| PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION QTY
014035-1 ANCHOR PLATE AIR DISCBENDIX K112798 TABS (LH) 1
! 014035-2 ANCHOR PLATE AIR DISCBENDIX K112799 TABS (RH) 1 FOR CO
2 018344-00 DRAWING/MODEL -L/S TARGET PLATE EXSI13, CAST BOLT ON KNUCKLE| 2
3 6010CHZ2FC 5/8-11 UNC ZINC FLANGE NUT GR C 8 ( B
4 6110C250H4HB|5/8-11 X 2.500 PHOS HEX GR B 8 -
G S |6110C300H4H8[5/8-11 X 3.000 PHOS HEX GR 8 6 5/8-11
6 621 0H2H 5/8 ZINC WASHER HARDENED 10
NOTE
ITEM PART NUMBER REMARKS
] L 014035-1 VEHICLE LEFT HAND SIDE SHOWN
014035-2 VEHICLE RIGHT HAND SIDE OPPOSITE
F
ANCHOR PLATE CONNECTION:
(2x) 61 10C250H4HS
| 5/8-11 X 2.5" BOLT,
% WASHERS\§<§i:
E
> &
C
@® ST PPt
- BRIDGE AXLE #019196-00
B 5/78-11 TORQUE SPEC: 1/0-20% Ft-Lbs,
NOTES:
1. DO NOT INSTALL L/S TARGET (018344-00) WHEN
A INSTALLING HDWR KIT ON CONTECH
BRIDGE AXLE #019196-00
| 11 10 | 9 3 7 ¢
25 H832

<NEXp



i
H

COMPOSILITE® EXS Steerable Auxiliary Suspensions

> |

5 | 4

NNECT [ON

INTO UPPER:

3x ) 6110C300H4HS
X 3.,0" BOLT W/ WASHER

REV|ZONE DESCRIPTION PP
A RELEASED FOR PRODUCTION
B | C8 |ADDED NOTES

ANCHOR PLATE AND
L /S TAGET CONNECTIION:
(Zx) 6110C250H4H8 D
S5/8-11 X 2.5" BOLT,
NO WASHERS

HHENDRIGHSON

Auxiliary Axle Systems PRODUCTION | o

HAN THE PURPOSE
CAD FILE
CAD UPDATE ON
CAD_SYSTEM
ooo

uuuuuuu PATE
S.KOHLER 06-20-19 |.

[CHECKED BY DATE [FOR MACHINING SEE
WESTNEDGE |06-20-19 |.

rrrrrrrrrr

PATE [FOR ASSEWBLY SEE
WESTNEDGE |06-20-19 |.
FG. APPROVAL ATE EFLACES

aaaaa

DISC BRAKE HARDWARE KIT
CAST KNUCKLE INSTALL DWG.

017449-0401

oA Ve ST
1:1 D

[THIS DOCUMENT CONTAINS TECHNOLOGY SUBJECT TO THE U.S. EXPORT ADMINISTRATION REGULATIONS
(15 CFR PARTS 730-774) OR U.S. INTERNATIONAL TRAFFIC IN ARMS REGULATIONS (22 CFR PARTS 121-130).
PRIOR U.S. GOVERNMENT AUTHORIZATION (S REQUIRED TO RELEASE OR TRANSFER THIS TECHNOLOGY TO A

* <NDEX



COMPOSILITE® EXS Steerable Auxiliary Suspensions

()]
H,

| 1 | 10 | s 8 7 | 6
NOTE s
1. 9/16-12 TORQUE SPEC: 103.5-126.5 Ft-Lbs.
2. KIT CONTAINS PARTS FOR BOTH LEFT AND RIGHT HAND SIDES.

o 3. ITEMS 1, 2 AND 3 NOT SHOWN.

= [TEM S L/S STRIKE PLATE IS TO BE

MOUNTED ON THE 2 HOLES OF THE UPPER
E
D
C
B

(bx) 6109C300H4H8

9/16-12 X 3,00 PHOS HEX GRS

A
(2x) 017756-20
L/S STRIKE PLATE
| L 10 9 8 7 | :
27
INDEXp

H832



H COMPOSILITE® EXS Steerable Auxiliary Suspensions

o 4 3

c

1

[CHK ENG
REV|ZONE DESCRIPTION TP oN
A RELEASED FOR PRODUCT ION S 15[ 20- o] 20- 1]

SHIM 001764-1 QTY WAS 10

SAK Aaw AW 2
02-11-20[02-11-20/02-11-20| | 40

[[TEM[PART NUMBER] DESCRIPTION [QTY] B
| 1 [017449-0500|BRAKE HARDWARE KIT FAB 10K BOLT-ON]| I

NOTE: BRAKE ASSEMBLY
PART NUMBER REMARKS
005896-1 VEHICLE LEFT HAND SIDE SHOWN
005896-2 VEHICLE RIGHT HAND SIDE OPPOSITE

(Ix/1x) 005896-2/005896-2
325 x 100 BRAKE ASM (LH/RH)

) 6109C200H4H8
X 2.00 PHOS HEX GRS

(6x
- 12

(12x)
9/16-12

6009CH2LB
UNC ZINC LOCK NUT

EHENDRIGKSON
Auxiliary Axle Systems

Copurioht © 2020 Hendnlokasn, A1l Righta Reserved.

PRODUCT ION

THIS PRINT REMAINS THE PROPERTY OF HENDRICKSON SUSPENSION SYSTEMS. ALL INFORMATION
THEREON 1S CONFIDENTIAL. [T 1S LOANED, cT ETURN

EXPRESS CONDITION THAT 1T 1S NOT TO BE COPIED OR USED DIRECTLY OR INDIRECTLY FOR ANY
PURPOSE OTHER THAN THE PURPOSE FOR WHICH 1T HAS BEEN LOANED TO YOU

ON DEMAND, AND ON

1

CAD FILE

UPDATE ON

cao system | METRIC
ONLY!

UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED, DIMENSIONS
AND TOLERANCES ARE DEFINED [N
MILLIMETERS [N ACCORDANCE WITH
ASME STANDARD Y14.5M - 1994

IDRAW! PATE
S.KOHLER 06-20-19

MAKE FROM

[FOR VACHTNTNG SEE

[PATE
WESTNEDGE |06-20-19 |.

[EUSPENSTON TYPE

ATE R ASSEMBLY SEE EF . TAYOUT
WESTNEDGE |06-20-19 |. .
DATE IREPLACES IREF . BOM
ORTG. MFG. DWG.

DATE [EQUTP.

BRAKE HARDWARE KIT FAB 10K
BOLT-ON KNUCKLE

INSTALL DWG.

[PART/DWG NO.

017449-0501

[GHEET NO.
1 OF 1

D

[CUSTOMER I

) 5 4 3

(15 CFR PARTS 730-77

H832 28

[rHIS DOCUMENT CONTAINS TECHNOLOGY SUBJECT TO THE U.S. EXPORT ADMINISTRATION REGULATIONS
4] OR U.S. (NTERNATIONAL TRAFFIC IN ARMS REGULATIONS (22 CFR PARTS 121-130).
PRIOR U.S. GOVERNVENT AUTHORIZATION IS REQUIRED TO RELEASE OR TRANSFER THIS TECHNOLOGY TO A
[FORE 16N PERSON EITHER IN THE UNITED STATES OR IN A FOREIGN COUNTRY.
e ————————————————————————————

<NDEX)



COMPOSILITE® EXS Steerable Auxiliary Suspensions H

| 11 | 10 | 9 E 7 | G
ITEM| PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION QTY
1 Q018344-00 |DRAWING/MODEL-L/S TARGET PLATE EXS13, CAST BOLT ON KNUCKLE 2
2 019779-01 TORQUE PLATE, MERITOR EXH201 ADB, FF 90 DEG, LH (3215H2894) 1
3 019779-02 TORQUE PLATE, MERITOR EXH201 ADB, FF 90 DEG, RH (3215J2896) 1 FOR CO[
4 6010CH2FC 5/8-11 UNC ZINC FLANGE NUT GR C 8 -
S 6110C250H4H8|5/8-11 X 2.500 PHOS HEX GR 8 8 ( _
G 6 |6110C300H4H8|5/8-11 X 3.000 PHOS HEX GR 8 6 5/8 _ 1 1
7 6210H2H 5/8 ZINC WASHER HARDENED 10
- ANCHOR Pl ATE CONNECTION:
(Zx) 6110CZ250H4H8
So/8-11 X 2.7 BOLT,
W/ WASHERSN\§<
£
D
C
B
5/8-11 TORQUE SPEC:
1/70-205 FU-Lbs,
A

| 11 10 9 3 7

29 H832
INDEXp



H COMPOSILITE® EXS Steerable Auxiliary Suspensions
> | 5 | 4 | 3 | 2 | l |

BY [CHK ENG

REV[ZONE DESCRIPTION N
A RELEASED FOR PRODUCT ION 28 15| o 16fpanon-19] S

NNECTTON INTO UPPER: B REPLAGE BY 019979-61,/02 e e e A
<) 6110C 3004448 c | |REVOED, TABLE RETERENCE P N I e

X 3.0" BOLT W/ WASHER G

ANCHOR PLATE AND

L /S TARGET CONNECTION:S
(Zx) 6110CZ250H4HS
S5/8-11 X 2.5" BOLT,
NO WASHERS

HENDRIGKSON

Auxiliary Axle Systems PRODUCT 10N 3

Gopueight © 2021 Hencmickasn, A1l _—

THIS PRINT REMAINS THE PROPERTY OF HENDRICKSON SUSPENSION SYSTEMS. ALL INFORMATION
CONTAINED THEREON 15 CONFIDENTIAL. [T (S LOANED, SUBJECT TO RETURN ON DEMAND, AND ON
EXPRESS CONDITION THAT [T S NOT T0 BE COPIED OR USED DIRECTLY OR INDIRECTLY FOR ANY
PURPOSE OTHER THAN THE PURPOSE FOR WHICH IT HAS BEEN LOANED TO YOU

CAD FILE UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED, DIMENSIONS
CAD UPDATE ON METR ] C AN TOLERANCES ARE DEF INED IN
CAD_SYSTEM MILLIMETERS IN ACCORDANCE WITH
ASME STANDARD Y14.SM - 1994
PRAWN BY BATE WMAKE FROM [CUSTONER —
BIRO 08-06-19 |. ALL
[CHECKED BY DATE [FOR MAGHTNING SEE [EUSPENSTON 7/ PROGRAN
GUNTERMANN| 0B-06-19 |. -
[ENG. APPROVAL DATE [FOR ASSEMBLY SEE REF. LAYOUT
WESTNEDGE | 08-06-19|. .
WFG. APPROVAL BATE REPLACES FEF. BoM
[o-c APPROVAL BATE EGUTP- [ORTG. Wre- DS~

T : : A

DISC BRAKE HARDWARE KIT (MERITOR)
CAST KNUCKLE INSTALL DWG.

.00 LBS. 1 OF 1

once 01/7449-0601 piecsze

1:2 D

(15 CFR PARTS 730-774) OR U.S. (NTERNATIONAL TRAFF(C IN ARMS REGULATIONS (22 CFR PARTS 121-130).
) o 0. oV AT ERTZAY 10m 1o, BEUIFED 70 CELEASE O oS THIZ Temeony To A
ORE 1o PERSON EITHER IN THE UNITED STATES OR IN A FOREIGN COUNTRY.
B eSS RS S e e e

1S DOCUVENT CONTAINS TECHNOLOGY SUBJECT TO THE U.S. EXPORT ADMINISTRATION REGLLATIONS ‘

He32 * «NDEXp



COMPOSILITE® EXS Steerable Auxiliary Suspensions

i)
H

1l 10 9 7 | ¢
| TEM| PART NUMBER DESCRIPT [ON arty
1 002804 GREASE FITTING B
2 | 007089-1/2 |S-CAM (LH) I EA .
3 007092 RETURN SPRING 2 NOTES: o
4 007093 SPRING - COIL OR RETAINING SPRING 4 1. 1/72"-13 BOLT TORQUE SPEC: 72-88 F
5 007121 S-CAM FLAT WASHER 4 2. APPLY ANTI-SEIZE LUBRICANT 360 DE
R SURFACE SEEC IETED.
= 009307 FIN = ANCIOR : : 2 3. APPLY ANTI-SEIZE LUBRICANT 360 DE
9 [017420-11/12|CAST INTEGRATED BACKBONE ASM (LH) L EA 4. KIT CONTAINS PARTS FOR BOTH LEFT
10 [018537-11/12|HD S-CAM TUBE WELDMENT ASM (LH) STAGE 1 1 EA (LEFT HAND ASSEMBLY SHOWN) .
11 018801-00 |S-CAM EXS13 UPPER WASHER SHIELD 2
___ |12 | 019091-00 |BRAKE SHOE ASM, 15 X 4, 13K, WW30l LINING| 4
13 |6108C125H4H5]1/2-13 X 1.250 PHOS HEX CR 5 8
14 6208HZAR | 1/2 ZINC WASHER REGULAR 8
F
¢
o SEE NOTE 2:
ONLY IF THIS SURFACE
[S NOT PAINTED <
E SEE NOTE 3:
D
C
B
A
| | ] 10 | E 7 ¢
31 H832

<NEXp



i
H

COMPOSILITE® EXS Steerable Auxiliary Suspensions

3 2 1 |

T/LBS.
GREES AROUND CAM TUBE ON

GREES AROUND THE S-CAM SPLINES.
AND RIGHT HAND ASSEMBLIES

017449-2300 BRAKE LH ASM SHOWN,

PART NO. DESCRIPTION COMMENTS
HARDWARE KIT RH OPPOSITE

BY CHK' [ENG
REV[ZONE DESCRIPTION T eN
A RELEASED FOR PRODUCT1ON . ao-2of520-20[ i 20-20| )
B ADDED ANTI SEIZE LUBE NOTES A N S T

FHENDRICKSON
*Auxiliary Axle Systems PRODUCTION |

Copuright © 2021 Hencrlckson, All Rights .
THIS PRINT REMAINS THE PROPERT HENDR1CKSON SUSPENSION SYSTEMS. ALL [NFORMATION
CONTAINED THEREON [S CONFIDENTIAL. ~IT IS LOANED, SUBJECT TO RETURN ON DEMAND, AND ON
[EXPRESS CONDITION THAT IT IS NOT TO BE COPIED OR USED DIRECTLY OR [NDIRECTLY FOR ANY
PURPOSE OTHER THAN THE PURPOSE FOR WHICH 1T HAS BEEN LOANED TO YOU.

UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED, DIMENSIONS
AND TOLERANCES ARE DEF INED IN
METRIC

CAD FILE
UPDATE ON

CAD SYSTEM MILLIMETERS IN_ACCORDANCE WITH
ASME STANDARD Y14.5M - 1994
PRAWN BY pATE MAKE FROM [CUSTOVER —
J. TOLLETT|11-20-20 |.
[eFECReD BY pATE [FOR WAGHTNTNG SEE [SUSPENGTON TYPE
SLONAKER 11-20-20|. .
[FNG - AFPROVAL pATE FOR ASSEVBLY SEE REF- CAVOUT
J. TOLLETT|11-20-20 |. .
WFG . APPROVAL PATE REPLACES REF - BoW
[6-C- APPROVAL pATE [FauTP. [ORTG. WFG. OWe-

ESoRTPTTON - - - A
BRAKE HARDWARE KIT HEAVE DUTY
CAST KNUCKLE INSTALL DWG
TS S o i

e O017449-2301  booe

1:1 D

115 DOCUMENT CONTAINS TECHNOLOGY SUBJECT TO THE U.S. EXPORT ADMINISTRATION REGULATIONS
(15 CFR PARTS 730-774) OR U.S. INTERNATIONAL TRAFFIC [N ARMS REGULATIONS (22 CFR PARTS |21-130).
PRIOR U.S. GOVERWENT AUTHORIZATION 1S REQUIRED TO RELEASE OR TRANSFER THIS TECHNOLOGY TO A

H832

¥ <NDEX



COMPOSILITE® EXS Steerable Auxiliary Suspensions

i)
H

I

10

9

8

[ITEM[PART NUMBER]

DESCRIPTION

[aTY

[ 1 [017449-2200]13K ABD22X/ADB22X-LT, CALIPER HARDWARE KIT, M20X2.5-6G 60MM| I

TORQUE SEQUENCE (3)

TORQUE SEQUENCE (1)

TORQUE SEQUENCE:

TORQUE SEQUENCE (5)

TORQUE SEQUENCE (61}

TORQUE SEQUENCE

TORQUE SEQUENCE (2}

(12x) 003534-5
M20 x 2.5-6g SOmm
10.9 HEX HEAD BOLT

NOTES: LA T

INITTIAL TORQUE M20 X 2.5 SP
FINAL TORQUE M2O X 2.5 SPEC
FOLLOW TORQUE SEQUENC

1. KIT CONTAINS PARTS FOR BOTH LEFT AND RIGHT HAND SIDES.
VEHICLE LEFT HAND SIDE SHOWN,

2. KIT BOLT LENGTH DESIGNED FOR MOUNTING THRU CALIPER
AND 30MM THICK SURFACE.

11 10 | 9 S 7 ¢

<NEXp

33 H832



i
H

COMPOSILITE® EXS Steerable Auxiliary Suspensions

3 = l

BY CHK ENG

3
- NBE L

ren

(12x) 6212A1H
4" WASHER HARDENED
Fes/Zn 5C

EC: 80-140 Ft-Lbs,
>: 350-400 Ft-Lbs.
E PROVIDED.

Wik,

Ry
N
N

DESCRIPTION DATE|~"DATE[~"DATE CN
20-0

[SAK Hs [P
11-12-20|12-14-20[12-14-20| 889

REV|ZONE]
A RELEASED FOR PRODUCTION

@[ﬂ[@m PRODUCT [ ON

Auxiliary Axle Systems B

Copur1gnt © 2020 Henamickadn, A1l Righta Resenved.
THIS PRINT REMAINS THE PROPERTY OF HENDRICKSON SUSPENSION SYSTEMS. ALL INFORMATION
CONTAINED THEREON 1S CONFIDENTIAL. IT IS LOANED, SUBJECT TO RETURN ON DEMAND, AND ON
[EXPRESS CONDITION THAT IT IS NOT T0 BE COPIED OR USED DIRECTLY OR [NDIRECTLY FOR ANY
PURPOSE OTHER THAN THE PURPOSE FOR WHICH [T HAS BEEN LOANED TO YOU.

UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED, DIMENSIONS
METR I C AND TOLERANCES ARE DEFINED TN
MILLIMETERS IN ACCORDANCE WITH
ASME STANDARD Y14.SM - 1994
[CUSTOVER
ALL

CAD FILE

UPDATE ON

CAD_SYSTEM
ONLY!

DRAWN BY
S.KOHLER
[CHECKED BY
SLONAKER
[ENG. APPROVAL
A.POWER

NFG. APPROVAL PATE

MAKE FROM

DATE
11-12-20

DATE
12-14-20

[FOR MACHINING SEE [SUSPENSTON TYPE

DATE [FOR ASSEWBLY SEE IREF. LAYOUT
12-14-20. .

[REPLACES REF. BOM

[oR1G. WFo. DWa-

' ' A
EXS13 ADB22X/ADB22-LT
CALIPER HARDWARE INSTALL DWG
.00 KG : SHELETO'\:'l
o O1/449-2201 ez

1:1 D

ESCRTPTTON

1S DOCUMENT CONTAINS TECHNOLOGY SUBJECT TD THE U.S. EXFORT ADMINISTRATION RECULATIONS
(15 CFR PARTS 730-774) OR U.S. INTERNATIONAL TRAFFIC IN ARMS REGULATIONS (22 CFR PARTS 12L-130).
PRIOR U.S. GOVERWENT AUTHORIZATION (S REQUIRED TO RELEASE OR TRANSFER THIS TECHNOLOGY TO A

H832

34

<

INDEX

< HEMDRICKSON

>



COMPOSILITE® EXS Steerable Auxiliary Suspensions

i)
H

Il

1O

9

8

[ TEM[PART NUMBER]

DESCRIPTION

[aTY]

1 ‘017449*2400‘BRAKE HARDWARE KIT 15X4 CAST INTEGRATED, WW30! LINING, BRIDGE AXLE‘ )]

NOTES:

l. KIT CONTAINS PARTS FOR BOTH LEFT AND RIGHT HAND ASSEMBLIES
(LEFT HAND ASSEMBLY SHOWN) .

(2x)

007092

RETURN SPRING

(4x)

007093

SPRING-COIL OR RETAINING

g,

{4x) 019091 -C
15X4 BRAKE SHOE WW3C

] |

1 O

<NEXp

35

H832



H COMPOSILITE® EXS Steerable Auxiliary Suspensions
5 4 3 2 1

BY [CHK ENG

REV|zONE DESCRIPTION N
A RELEASED FOR PRODUCT ION o ool 19-20(a 19-20] 3 30

o e EXS13 CAST INTEGRATED KNUCKLE C
‘ ‘ ; / REF. ONLY, NOT PART OF KIT

HHENDRIGKSON

" Auxiliary Axle Systems PRODUCT 10N 3

(4%) 009307 Copurians © 2621 Horwiciokson, All Righws Rosarved:
THIS PRINT REWAINS THE PROPERTY OF FENDRICKSON SUSPENSION SYSTEWS. AL INFORVATION
_ CONTAINED THEREON 1S CONFIDENTIAL. (T 1S LGANED, SUBJECT TO RETURN ON DEWAND, AND ON
EXPRESS CONDITION THAT )T 1S NOT 70 BE COPIED OR USED DIRECTLY OR INDIRECTLY FOR ANY

PURPOSE OTHER THAN THE PURPOSE FOR WHICH 1T HAS BEEN LOANED TO YOU.

CAD FILE UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED, DIMENSIONS
UPDATE ON METR [ C AND TOLERANCES ARE DEFINED TN
CAD _SYSTEM MILL IMETERS IN_ACCORDANCE W1TH
ONLY! ASME STANDARD Y14.5M - 1994
RAWN BY ATE IAKE FROM [CUSTOVER —
J. TOLLETT|O1-19-20 |.
[CHECKED BY PATE [FOR WACHTNING SEE [BUSPENSTON TYPE
SLONAKER 01-19-20 |. .
[ENG. APPROVAL PATE [FOR ASSEMBLY SEE [REF - LAYOUT
J. TOLLETT|O1-19-20 |. .
NFG. APPROVAL PATE [REPLACES IREF - BOM
10 o o e ove:

1 LINING oo : : A
BRAKE HARDWARE KIT CAST
INTEGRATED KNUCKLE INSTALL DWG

NODEL WE TGHT [PART/DWG NO - [GHEET NO.
81.7 LBS. 1 OF 1
once 017449-2401 bies1ze
HLS DOCUVENT CONTAINS TECHNOLOGY SUBJECT TO THE U.S. EXPORT ADWIN(STRAT(ON REGU ATIONS

: (i cFR PARTS 730-774) o INTERNAT [ONAL TRAFF /G IN ARMS REGULATIONS (22 CFR PARTS 121-130).
D) o 0., CovEmMEAT AR ZAT IO 15 REQUIRED, o' RELEASE OF TRAGFER THI TEEoLo8Y 15 A

H832 36 INDEXp

= HEMDRICKSON



COMPOSILITE® EXS Steerable Auxiliary Suspensions

| L1 10 9 8 7 | 6
[[TEM[PART NUMBER] DESCRIPTION [QTY]
| I [o18186-0300[FAB INTEGRATED N-SPINDLE KNUCKLE HARDWARE KIT| 1 |
G 3/74-10 TORQUE S
DETATL As
SEE DETAIL As FOR
- ORITENTATION OF THRU
|
\
E |
2% |
001620
THRUST BEARING
D
C
o 4x
001 764-1
SHIM, REF .009"-.011" THICK
B
4x
6012CH2LC
A 3/4-10 UNC j
ZINC LOCK NUT GR C '
| 1l 10 | 9 8 7 | e
37 H832

<NEXp



COMPOSILITE® EXS Steerable Auxiliary Suspensions

) | 5 4 3 2 I
BY [CHK ENG

REV|zONE DESCRIPTION T eN

A RELEASED FOR PRODUCT ION T T o N

-C

CORRECT
>T BEARING

1
HAND SIDES

260-290 FU Lbs

4x
002804

i///*GREASE FITTING

|
|

|
|
|
|
i

(LEFT HAND SIDE SHOWN)

NOTE s
KIT CONTAINS PARTS FOR BOTH LEFT AND RIGHT

4x
6112C225H4H8
3/4-10 x 2.25"
PHOS HEX GRS

4x
621 2A1H
WASHER 3/4
HARDENED Fe/Zn 5

C

GIHENDRIGHSON

" Auxiliary Axle Systems

PRODUCTION

ALL_INFORMATION

GopunTant © 2021 Hendrickaan, A1l Rignca Ressrved.
HIS PRINT REWAINS THE PROPERTY GF FENDRICKSON SUSPENSION SYSTEMS.
5 ECT

E
CONTAINED THEREON 15 CONF IDENTIA
EXPRESS CONDITION THAT 1T 1S NoT

PURPOSE OTHER THAN THE PURPOSE FOR WHICH IT HAS BEEN LOANED TO

L. (T 1 TO RETURN ON DEMAND, AND ON
o B COPIED GR UBED DIRECTLY OR INDIRECTLY FOR ANV

D[MENS]ONS
IN

UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED,

SPoATe on METR 1 C AND_ TOLERANCES ARE DEF iNi
CAD_SYSTEM MILLIMETERS IN ACCORDANCE WITH
LY SME STANDARD Y14.5M
PRAWN 5Y pATE WAKE FROM CUSTOVER
S.KOHLER 01-13-21 ALL
[CFECKED BY pATE [FOR WAGHTNTNG SEE [SUSPERSTON TYPE
SLONAKER 01-19-21 |. .
[ENG. APPROVAL pATE FoR ASSEMBLY SEE REF. LAYOUT
A.POWER 01-19-21 o
PG, APPROVAL pATE REPLACES ReF . B0
[a-c APPROVAL IpATE [FauTP- [ORTG. WFG. DWe-
ESCRTPTTON

FAB

INSTALLATION DWG

INTEGRATED N-SPINDLE KNUCKLE
HARDWARE

[EHEET NO,
1 OF 1

[PART/OWG NG,

Ol

MODEL WETGHT
2.09 LBS

[GCALE

l:1

(15 cFR PARTS 730-7

pWe. SIZE

8186-0301

£

D

S DOCUMENT CONTAINS TECHNOLOGY SUBJECT TO THE U.S. EXFORT ADMINISTRAT(ON REGULATI
755 R 0.5 INTERNAT (ONAL TRAFF1G N AMS REGULATIONS (22 GFR PARTS 121-130).
PRIOR U.S. GOVERNVENT AUTHORIZATION 1S REQUIRED TO RELEASE OR TRANSFER THIS TECHNOLOGY TO A

<

H832

38

INDEX

= HEMDRICKEON

>



COMPOSILITE® EXS Steerable Auxiliary Suspensions H

| 1 | 10 | s | 8 | 7 | 6

[ITEM[PART NUMBER] DESCRIPTION [aTY]

| 1 [o1B81B6-0100|CAST INTEGRATED KNUCKLE HARDWARE KIT| 1
G

“E’ﬁ‘..‘?” \
A . ‘
Vs A\V,?W%T——!-!‘:A\\E =
: CED!% “’; ~ 0
\_AJQ @) \ A
P4 )
A
E
SOCKET HEAD
- CAP SCREWS
D
C
B
o 62 1 0H
5/8 ZINC WASHE

A 6x

NOTE ¢ 6110C250H4H8

1. KIT CONTAINS PARTS FOR BOTH LEFT AND RIGHT 5/8-11 x 2.500 PHOS HEX GF

HAND SIDES (LEFT HAND SIDE SHOWN) .

| 1 10 9 3 7 6

INDEXp 39 H832



COMPOSILITE® EXS Steerable Auxiliary Suspensions

3

c

1

o]

C:

SEE DETATL As

4x
060236-001

8-11 UNC-3A SHCS
w/LOCTITE PATCH

oH
R HARDENED

8

BY

CHK ENG

REV[ZONE DESCRIPTION TR T en
A RELEASED FOR PRODUCTION S e o 0211021 5
B 001764-1 WAS QTY. (4] 51 a-ze| i os-2e|-08-22] | £

| /70-205 Ft Lbs

FOR CORRECT i
ORIENTATION OF THRUST BEARING

REF

X
001620
THRUST BEARING

2%

001764-1_SHIM
.0097"-,011" THICK

" Auxiliary Axle Systems

Copunioht © 2022 Hendnlokasn, All Righta Reserved.

HENDRIGKSON

PRODUCT ION

THIS PRINT REMAINS THE PROPERTY OF HENDRICKSON SUSPENSION SYSTEMS. ALL INFORMATION
CONTAINED THEREON IS CONFIDENTIAL.

EXPRESS CONDITION THAT 1T 1S NOT

(T 1S LOANED, SUBJECT ETURN IANI
TO BE COPIED OR USED DIRECTLY OR INDIRECTLY FOR ANY
PURPOSE OTHER THAN THE PURPOSE FOR WHICH 1T HAS BEEN LOANED TO YOU

T0 RE

ON DEMAND, AND ON

CAD FILE
UPDATE ON

UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED, DIMENSIONS
AND TOLERANCES ARE DEF INED IN
METRIC

CAD_SYSTEM MILLIMETERS IN_ACCORDANCE WITH

ONLY1 ASME STANDARD Y14.SM - 1994
IpRAM pATE MAKE FROM CUSTOVER
S.KOHLER 0l1-13-21 |. ALL
[crETkeD BY pATE [FOR WACHTNTNG SEE EUSPENSTON 7 PROGRAW
SLONAKER 01-19-21 |. o
NG. APFROVAL ATE OR ASSEWELY SEE EF - CAYOUT
A.POWER 0l1-19-21 |, .
NFG. APPROVAL PATE REPLACES REF . BoW
[G.C. APPROVAL PATE [FouTP. [ORTG. WFG. WG
ESCRTPTTON

CAST INTEGRATED KNUCKLE HARDWARE
INSTALLATION DWG

MODEL WE TGHT [PART/DWG NO-
00 KG

01l8186-0101

131

[GHEET NO.
1 OF 1

D

IS DOCUNENT GONTAINS. TECHNOLOGY SUBLECT 10 THE U.S. EXPORT AOINISTRATION REGULATIONS
(NTERNAT [ONAL TRAFFIC_IN ARMS REGULATIONS (22 CFR PARTS 121-130).

(15 CFR PARTS 730-774

RT0R 0.G. COVEANNENT AGTHORTZATION 18 REQUIRED 10 RELEAGE Rl TRANGFER THig TECRNOLOGY 10 A

[FORE (6N PERSON EITHER IN THE UNITED STATES OR IN A FOREIGN COUNTRY.
e ——————————

H832

40

<'NDEXp



COMPOSILITE® EXS Steerable Auxiliary Suspensions H

| 11 | 10 | s B 7 | ¢
[ TEM[PART NUMBER] DESCRIPTION [aTY]
I [018186-0200|CAST BOLT-ON KNUCKLE HARDWARE KIT| 1
G
>/8-11 TORQUE
F
E
SOCKET HEAD
] CAP SCREWS
D
C
B
4x
0602 36-C
5/8-11 UNC- -
_ 1 w/LOCTITE
A NOTE :
1. KIT CON
(LEFT H
| 1 | 10 | 9 8 7 ¢

a1 H832
NDEXp



H

COMPOSILITE® EXS Steerable Auxiliary Suspensions

3

2 | |

SPEC:S

SEE DETAIL A
ORTENTATION OF THRUST BEARING

01
A SHCS
PATCH

TAINS PARTS FOR BOTH

| /70-205 Ft Lbs,

FOR CORRECT /

A

AND SIDE SHOWN) .

REV[zONE] DESCRIPTION ] e
A RELEASED FOR PRODUCTION T ot T e Y
B UPDATE CAD REF SETS SO S P [
c 001764-1 WAS QTY (4) S zlionze|tov-22| A £

LEFT AND RIGHT HAND SIDES

X
001620
THRUST BEARING

X
001764-1_SHIM

REF .009"-.011" THICK

FHENDRIGKSON
Auxiliary Axle Systems

Copueiaht © 2022 Herrickasn, A1l Rights Reserved:
THIS PRINT REMAINS THE PROPERTY OF HENDRICKSON SUSPENSION SYSTEMS. ALL INFORMATION
CONTAINED THEREON IS CONFIDENTIAL. [T (S LOANED, SUBJECT TO RETURN ON DEMAND, AND ON
EXPRESS CONDITION THAT 1T 15 NOT T0 BE COPIED OR USED DIRECTLY OR INDIRECTLY FOR ANY
PURPOSE OTHER THAN THE PURPOSE FOR WHICH IT HAS BEEN LOANED TO

UNLESS OTHERNISE NOTED, DIMENSIONS
METR [ C AND TOLERANCES ARE DEFINED N

MILLIMETERS [N ACCORDANCE WITH

A - 1994

PRODUCTION

CAD FILE
UPDATE ON

CAD SYSTEM
ONLY! SME STANDARD Y14.SM

PR DATE MAKE FROM [CUSTOMER
S.KOHLER 0l1-13-21 |. LL
[CHECKED BY DATE [FOR MACHINING SEE [GUSPENSION / PROGRAM
SLONAKER 01-19-21 |. .
[ENG. APPROVAL DATE [FOR AGSEMBLY SEE IREF. LAYOUT
A.POWER 01-19-21 |. .
MFG. APPROVAL DATE [REPLACES IREF . BOM
[6-C. APPROVAL [PATE EQUTP- [ORTG. WFG. DWG.

ESCRIPTTON

CAST BOLT-ON KNUCKLE HARDWARE
INSTALLATION DWG

IMODEL WE TGHT [PART/DWG NO+ [BREET NO.
1.25 Lbs 1 OF 1
01l8186-0201

IS DOCUMENT CONTAINS TECHNOLOGY SUBJECT TO THE U.S. EXPORT ADMIN(STRAT(ON REGULATION:
= o CrR PARTS 121-130).
»

5

[FORE 10N PERSON E1THER IN THE UNITED STATES OR IN A FOREION COUNTRY.

H832

42

<

INDEX

= HEMDRICKSON

>



COMPOSILITE® EXS Steerable Auxiliary Suspensions

()]
H

| 11 | 10 | O | B 7 | :
NOTE s
. 9/16-12 TORQUE SPEC: 103.5-126.5 Ft-Lbs,
2. KIT CONTAINS PARTS FOR BOTH LEFT AND RIGHT HAND SIDES.

G 3. ITEMS 1, 2 AND 3 NOT SHOWN.

= ITEM 5 L/S STRIKE PLATE IS TO BE

MOUNTED ON THE 2 HOLES OF THE UPPER
e
D
C
B
(bx) 6109C300H4H8
9/16-12 X 3,00 PHOS HEX GRS
A
(2x) 0O17756-20
L/S STRIKE PLATE S/ 16
| I 10 9 8 7 | ¢
43
INDEXp

H832



H COMPOSILITE® EXS Steerable Auxiliary Suspensions
> | E Z | E | 2 | 1 )

BY [CHK ENG
REV|ZONE DESCRIPTION ST eN
A RELEASED FOR PRODUCT ION 52 o 15|8i20- 6] 20 19] A
[[TEM[PART NUMBER] DESCRIPTION [QTY] B SHIM 001764-1 QTY WAS 10 21 -cofso1-2o]e 20| ks

| 1 [017449-0500|BRAKE HARDWARE KIT FAB 10K BOLT-ON]| I

NOTE: BRAKE ASSEMBLY
PART NUMBER REMARKS
005896-1 VEHICLE LEFT HAND SIDE SHOWN
005896-2 VEHICLE RIGHT HAND SIDE OPPOSITE

(Ix/1x) 005896-2/005896-2
325 x 100 BRAKE ASM (LH/RH)

(12x) 6009CHZ2LB
9/16-12 UNC ZINC LOCK NUT

GHHENDRIGHSON

Auxiliary Axle Syst@mg PRODUCTION |

Copuntaht: © 2020 Hendrickaan, All Righta Rassrvad.
THIS PRINT REWAINS THE PROPERTY OF FENDRIGSON SUSPENSION SYSTEWS. AL INFORMATION
CONTAINED THEREON 1S CONFIDENTIAL. (T S ECT TO RETURN ON DEMAND, AND ON
EXPRESS CONDITION THAT )T 16 NOT 70 BE COPIED ORUSED DIRECTLY OR INDIRECTLY FOR ANY
PURPOSE OTHER THAN THE PURPOSE FOR WHICH 1T HAS BEEN LOANED TO YOU

CAD FILE UNLESS OTHERNISE NOTED, DIMENSIONS

UPDATE ON METRI1 AND TOLERANCES ARE DEF [NED (N

CAD_SYSTEM MILLIMETERS (N ACCORDANCE WITH
SME STANDARD Y14.SM

DRAWN BY PATE MAKE FROM [CUSTOMER I
S.KOHLER 06-20-19 ALL

[CHECKED BY DATE [FOR MACHINING SEE [SUSPENSTON TYPE

WESTNEDGE |06-20-19 |. .

[ENG. APPROVAL DATE [FOR ASEMBLY SEE [REF . LAYOUT

WESTNEDGE |06-20-19 |. .

MFG. APPROVAL PATE REFLAGES REF - Bom

[6-C. APPROVAL ATE UTP- [ORTG. WFG. DWG.

ESORTATTON . = - A
BRAKE HARDWARE KIT FAB 10K
109C200H4HE8 BOLT-ON KNUCKLE INSTALL DWG.

) 6
X 2.00 PHOS HEX GRS ST o T
o 01/7449-0501 P

[THIS DOCUMENT CONTAINS TECHNOLOGY SUBJECT TO THE U.S. EXPORT ADMINISTRATION REGULATIONS
> 5 4 3 (‘5 cFR PARTS 7300 774) OR U.S. INTERNATIONAL TRAFFIC IN ARMS REGULATIONS (22 CFR PARTS 121-130).

x

(6
-l12

PRIOR BOVERNMENT AUTHORIZATION 1S REQUIRED TO RELEASE OR TRANSFER THIS TECHNDLOGY TO A
FORE1ON"PERSON: E1THER TN THE ONITED STATEG OR TN A FOREIGN COUNTRY

H832 44 INDEXp



COMPOSILITE® EXS Steerable Auxiliary Suspensions H

| 1 | 10 | s | B 7 | ¢
[ITEM[PART NUMBER] DESCRIPTION [aTY]
| 1 Jo18986-0100[EXS13 CAST INTEGRATED KNUCKLE DUST SHIELD KIT| I |
G
F
IF APPLICABLE THE L
ON THE INBOARD SU
= (12x]) 6206F
3/8 ZINC HARDENE
] (12x) 6106F06Z
3/8-24X.625 HEX BOL
D <
TORQUE TO 2Z&
C
[F APPLICABLE DISCARD THESE
() BOLTS, SEE NOTE 1
R LOCK STRAIGHT TARGET AND HARDWARE
IF APPLICABLE SEE NOTE 1 AND Z.
— NOTE 3
1. [F UNIT HAS LOCK STRAIGHT YOU WILL HAVE TO REMOVE THE
THE LOCK STRAIGHT TARGET AND HARDWARE BEFORE INSTALLING
DUSTSHIELD. [F THIS [S THE CASE YOU JUST DISCARD THE USE
OF (2) OF THE DUSTSHIELD BOLTS AND REUSE THE L/7S TARGET
A HARDWARE AS SHOWN.
2. L/S TARGET AND HARDWARE ARE NOT PART OF THIS KIT
3. KIT CONTAINS PARTS FOR BOTH LEFT AND RIGHT HAND SIDES
(RIGHT HAND SIDE NOT SHOWN) .
11 10 9 8 / €
45 H832

<NEXp



H COMPOSILITE® EXS Steerable Auxiliary Suspensions
> | 5 7 | 3 | 2 | I |

BY [CHK ENG
REV[ZONE] DESCRIPTION T T e
A RELEASED FOR PRODUCTION o8 6 1911506 191206 19] oy
B BOLT SWAP_6106F062H4HS 5 020|020l 10-20] oL e

(Ix) 018115-01
DUSTSHIELD UPPER (LH)

/S TAGET WILL NOW MOUNT
RFACE OF THE DUSTSHIELD

12H
D WASHER

H4HS
T W/PATCH

3 FU/Lbs +2 Ft/Lbs

(Ix) 018116-01
DUSTSHIELD LOWER (LH)

HHENDRIGKSUON
" Auxiliary Axle Systems PRODUCTION |

Copyright © 2020 Honnlckeon, A1l Righta Ressrved.

THIS PRINT REMAINS THE PROPERTY OF HENDRICKSON SUSPENSION SYSTEMS. ALL INFORMATION
CONTAINED THEREON 1S CONFIDENTIAL. IT IS LOANED, SUBJECT TO RETURN ON DEMAND, AND ON
[EXPRESS CONDITION THAT IT 15 NOT TO BE COPIED OR USED DIRECTLY OR [NDIRECTLY FOR ANY
PURPOSE_OTHER THAN THE PURPOSE FOR WHICH [T HAS BEEN LOANED TO YOU

CAD FILE UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED, DIMENSIONS
CAD UPDATE ON METRIC AND TOLERANCES ARE DEFINED IN
CAD SYSTEM MILLIMETERS IN_ACCORDANCE WITH
ONLY! ASME STANDARD Y14.SM - 1994
PRAWN BY PATE AKE FROM JCUSTOVER —
S.KOHLER 12-06-19 .
TECKED BY pATE FOR WACHINING SEE [SUSPENSTON TYPE
WESTNEDGE 12-06-19 . .
NG APPROVAL ATE OR ASSEWBLY SEE EF . TAYOUT
WESTNEDGE 12-06-19 . .
7. APPROVAL PATE REFLACES REF. BOW
@G- APPROVAL DATE Eaute. oR1G. WG, BWG.

ESERTPTON - - - A
EXS13 CAST INTEGRATED KNUCKLE
DUSTSHIELD KIT INSTALL DWG
R e T

ke 018986-0101 ez

1S DOCUMENT CONTAINS TECHNOLOGY SUBJECT TO THE U.S. EXPORT ADMINISTRATION REGULATIONS
5 4 3 (15 CFR PARTS 730-774) OR U.S. INTERNATIONAL TRAFFIC IN ARMS REGULATIONS (22 CFR PARTS L21-130).

PRIOR U.5. GOVERNMENT AUTHORIZATION [5 REGUIRED TO RELEASE OR TRANSFER THIS TECHNOLOGY TO A
[FORE 16N PERSON EITHER IN THE UNITED STATES OR IN A FOREIGN COUNTRY.
—— e —————————

H832 46 INDEXp



COMPOSILITE® EXS Steerable Auxiliary Suspensions H

| 11 | 10 | s | B 7 | ¢
[ITEM[PART NUMBER] DESCRIPTION [aTY]
| 1 [018986-0200|EXS13 CAST BOLT-ON KNUCKLE_ADB_DUST SHIELD KIT| I
G
F
(P%) 014678 (8x) 011765
DUET SHIELD MI1IO LOCK WASHER
K123804 (M1O)
= (UNHANDED )
(Bx) 0035
B MIO x1.5 x
HHB CLASS 9
D
TORQUE
C
B
Al NOTE:
1. KIT CONTAINS PARTS FOR BOTH LEFT AND RIGHT HAND SIDES
(LEFT HAND SIDE SHOWNYD .
| 1] 10 9 8 7 ¢

<NEXp

47 H832



i)
H

COMPOSILITE® EXS Steerable Auxiliary Suspensions

| 4 | 3

c

l

34 -4
25mm
BOLT

T0 28 Ft/Lbs

REV|ZONE

DESCRIPTION

BY CHK ENG
DATEL~"DATEL~"DATE]

CN

RELEASED FOR PRODUCTION

[sAK AW Aw 19-0
12-16-1912-16-19|12-16-19] § 37

+2 Ft/Lbs

HHENDRIGKSON
Auxiliary Axle Systems

Copuight © 2020 Hendnickaon, All Righta Reserved.

PRODUCT ION

CONTAINED THEREON

E
[EXPRESS CONDITION THA
PURPOSE OTHER THAN THE PURPOSE FOR WHICH [T HAS BEEN LOANED TO YOU.

T IS NOT

[THIS PRINT REMAINS THE PROPERTY OF HENDRICKSON SUSPENSION SYSTEMS. ALL INFORMATION
IS CONFIDENTIAL. IT IS LOANED, SUBJECT TO RETURN
T 1

ON_DEMAND, AND ON

AN
TO BE COPIED OR USED DIRECTLY OR INDIRECTLY FOR ANY

CAD FILE
UPDATE ON

UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED, DIMENSIONS
AND TOLERANCES ARE DEF INED IN
METRIC

CAD_SYSTEM MILLIMETERS IN ACCORDANCE WITH
ONLY1 ASME STANDARD Y14.SM - 1994

PRAWN BY PATE WAKE FROM [CUSTOMER
S.KOHLER 12-16-19 |, ALL
[creckeD BY pATE FOR WAGHTNTNG SEE [SUSPENSTON T7PE
WESTNEDGE 12-16-19 |. .
NG, APFROVAL ATE OR ASSEWBLY SEE EF . TAYOUT
WESTNEDGE 12-16-19 .
WFG. APPROVAL PATE REPLACES REF - oW
[a.c. AFPROVAL PATE FauTF. [ORTG. W5, oo,

ESCRIPTION

EXS13 CAST BOLT-ON KNUCKLE
DUST SHIELD

(ADB)

INSTALL DWG.

1:1

MODEL WETGHT [PART/DWG NO- GHEET NO-
.00 LBS. 1 0F 1
018986-0201

D

H832

48

(15 cFR PARTS 730-7

[THIS DOCUMENT CONTAINS TECHNOLOGY SUBJECT TO THE U.5. EXPORT ADMINISTRATION REGULATIONS
74) R U.S. INTERNATIONAL TRAFFIC IN ARMS REGULATIONS (22 Cf

FR PARTS 121-130).
PRIOR U.S. GOVERNVENT’ AUTHORIZATION 1S REQUIRED TO RELEASE OR TRANSFER THIS TECHNOLOGY TO A
[FORE 1oN'PERSON EITHER IN THE UNITED STATES OR IN A FOREIGN COUNTRY.

—— — ——

<NDEX)



COMPOSILITE® EXS Steerable Auxiliary Suspensions H

T 1 1O O ) W ¢
ITEM|PART NU
NOTE ¢ [ I [018986-
1. IF AFTERMARKET YOU WILL HAVE TO REMOVE THE LOCK STRAIGHT
G TARGET AND ANCHOR PIN HARDWARE BEFORE INSTALLING DUSTSHIELD.
IF THIS IS THE CASE WE HAVE INCLUDED NEW ANCHOR PIN HARDWARE IN
THE R-PART KIT. REBUILD THE UNIT AND REPLACE THE L/S TARGET AS SHOWN.
2. L/S TARGET AND ANCHOR PINS ARE NOT PART OF THIS KIT
3. KIT CONTAINS PARTS FOR BOTH LEFT AND RIGHT HAND SIDES
] (LEFT HAND SIDE SHOWN) .
DUSTSHIELD
SECTION A - A
F
: : L/S TARGET
§// /e §
N N
N\ \ TORQUE TO 170 Ft/Lbs -
\ \ —
= NI N
s
[F APPLICABLE SEE NOTE 1 AND 2.
ANCHOR PIN HARDWARE AND L/ S TARGET
D
C
B Fm :
A

| I 10 9 8 7 ¢




H COMPOSILITE® EXS Steerable Auxiliary Suspensions
> | E Z | 3 | 2 | 1 ]

BY [CHK ENG

REV|ZONE] DESCRIPTION T e
MBER] DESCRIPT ION [aTY A RELEASED FOR PRODUCTION o N L e

OEOO‘EXSIE FAB N-SPINDLE KNUCKLE, DUST SHIELD KIT‘ )] ‘

(lx) 008866-1
DUST SHIELD, UPPER LH —

10 Ft/Lbs

(2x) 010110
HOSE CLAMP

{1x) 00886/-1 C
DUST SHIELD, LOWER LH

HHENDRIGKSON
PRODUCTION

(8x) 6210H2H "Auxiliary Axle Systems B

>/8 HARDENED WASHER

GopurTght © 2020 Handriokaon, All Righta Reserved.
THIS PRINT REWAINS THE PROPERTY OF FENDRICKSON SUSPENSION SYSTENS. “ALL INORMATION
CONTAINED THEREON IS CONFIDENTIAL. [T [S LOANED, SUBJECT TO RETURN ON DEMAND, ON
EXPRESS CONDITION THAT )T 15 NOT 70 BE COPIED OR USED DIRECTLY On INDIRECTLY FOR ANY
PURPOSE OTHER THAN THE PURPOSE FOR WHICH 1T HAS BEEN LOANED TO YOU

CAD FILE UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED, DIMENSIONS
AND TOLERANCES ARE DEF INED (N

CLfDDASTVESToE’\‘M METR I C MILLIMETERS [N ACCORDANCE W[TH

ONLY! ASME STANDARD Y14.SM

B pe e R FoE I
(SEE NOTE ¢ S.KOHLER |02-25-20 |. ALL

lEREERED B ATE R TRCHTNTRG SEE S PENSTON TP
WESTNEDGE |02-25-20 |. .
IENG. APPROVAL——PATE o RESENBLY SEE R CAYGOT
WESTNEDGE | 02-25-20 |. .
K. APPROVAL——pATE REPTACES R Bon
l6C APPROVAT——pATE T PRTGWFe Ve

RIPTION

FAB N-SPINDLE KNUICKLE,

DUST SHIELD

INSTALL DWG

.00 LBS.
[6CALE

1:1

DEL WEIGHT [PART/DWG NO.

018986-0301

GHEET NO.
1 OF 1
pwe. s1ZE

D

[7HS DOCUVENT CONTAINS TECHNOLOGY SUBJECT TO THE U.S. EXPORT ADMIN(STRAT(ON REGULATIONS
(15077 PARTS 720.774) oR U.S. INTERTIGNAL TRATTIC IN ARG REGUATIONS (2 GrR pARTS 121-130).
PRioR ANENT’ AUTHORIZATION 1S REGUIRED 10 RELEASE OR TANSIER THIS TEGHNOLOGY 10
FORE1ON’ PERSON E1THER N THE ONITED STATEG OR N A FOREION COWTA

H832 50

<NDEX)



COMPOSILITE® EXS Steerable Auxiliary Suspensions H

| 11 10 9 8 7 | 6
APPLICATION SET UP
M AN FAC PAY CLOSE ATTENTION TO BOLT DIRECTIONT?
30.5
— 305 ROL T TORQUE SPEC: HAES 9000-0¢3
G
32.0
325 32.0
330
5 QUTBOARD SIDE
| 3460 33.5 | >
345 (?x) FRAME WIDTH SPACER
{1x) WEAR PAD
550 ] TO INBOARD SIDE EACH SIDE OF BUSHING
355 35.0 '
= | (v
F 36.5
376 36.5
375
38.0
385 38.0
— 3960
39.5
466 39.5
465
E -:—:2 41.0 | ey
426
42.5
436 42.5
] 435
44,0
445 44.0
4576 (8x) 017424-00
FRAME WIDTH SPACER
D
(16x) 6214H2H 00
~ 8" FLAT WASLER 38.0 FAC SHOWN
C (4x) 6114C600H4HS
7/8"-9 X 6,0" BOLT'
(16x) 017335-00
WEAR PAD
—1 (RUBBER BUSHING) (4x) 6114C550H4H8
7/8"-9 X 5-1/2" BOLT
B
A
| | ] 10 | 9 g 7 6
INDEXp ol H832
+ HEMDRICKSON



COMPOSILITE® EXS Steerable Auxiliary Suspensions

) 5 4

3

= l

REV|ZONE] DESCRIPTION ] en
A RELEASED FOR PRODUCTION o 10 19|15 10- 15[ 15 10- 19 ;gf
[ITEM[PART NUMBER] DESCRIPTION [aTY]
| I Jo18122-0100]EXS13 TRAILER PI1VOT BOLT HARDWARE KIT| 1 |

(Bx]) 6014CHZNC
778" -9 NYLON NUT

@H[@@m PRODUCT [ ON

Auxiliary Axle Systems B

Copur1gnt ©2019 Henanickaen, A1l Riphta Ressrved

[THIS PRINT REMAINS THE FROPERTY OF HENDRIGKSON SUSPENSION SYSTEMS. ALL INFORMATION
CONTAINED THEREON 1S CONFIDENTIAL. IT 15 LOANED, SUBJECT TO RETURN ON DEMAND, AND ON
[EXPRESS CONDITION THAT IT IS NOT T0 BE COPIED OR USED DIRECTLY OR INDIRECTLY FOR ANY
PURPOSE OTHER THAN THE PURPOSE FOR WHICH [T HAS BEEN LOANED TO YOU.

UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED, DIMENSIONS
METR I C AND TOLERANCES ARE DEF IN

MILLIMETERS IN ACCORDANCE WITH

SME STANDARD Y14,5M - 4

CAD FILE

UPDATE ON

CAD_SYSTEM
ONLY!

DRAWN BY DATE MAKE FROM [CUSTOMER B
S.KOHLER 12-10-19 . ALL

[CHECKED BY DATE [FOR MACHINING SEE [SUSPENSTON TYPE

WESTNEDGE | 12-10-19 |. .

[ENG. APPROVAL DATE [FOR ASSEWBLY SEE REF. LAYOUT

WESTNEDGE | 12-10-19 |. .

MFG. APPROVAL DATE REPLACES IREF . BOM

[@-C. APPROVAL PATE EQUTF- [oRTG. WG, DWo.

ESCRTPTTON

EXS13 PIVOT BOLT

INSTALL DWG,

NARROW

(ALL NUTS OUT)

WODEL WETGHT [PART/DWG NO- [SHEET NO.
B17.6 LBS, 1 0F 1
e 018122-0110 ==

134 D

[THIS DOCUMENT CONTAINS TECHNOLOGY SUBJECT TO THE U.S. EXPORT ADMINISTRATION REGULATIONS
(15 CFR PARTS 730-774) OR U.S. INTERNATIONAL TRAFFIC IN ARMS REGULATIONS (22 GFR PARTS 121-130).
[PRIOR U.S. GOVERWMENT® AUTHORIZATION (S REQUIRED TO RELEASE OR TRANSFER THIS TECHNOLOGY TO A

H832

52

= HEMDRICKSON



COMPOSILITE® EXS Steerable Auxiliary Suspensions H
| I | 10 | 9 | 8 | 7 | e

APPLICATION SET UP
AXLE WELDMENT

RANGES FAC PAY ClLOSE ATTENTION TO BOLT DIRECTIONI
3L-0 310 BOLT TORQUE SPEC: HAES 9000-02 3

32.5 32.5

355 OQUTBOARD SIDE

(lx) FRAME WIDTH SPACER
EACH SIDE OF WEAR PAD

o

35.5 35.5

{1x} WEAR PAD
F 365 EACH SIDE OF BUSHING

37.0 37.0

38.5 38.5

40.0 40.0

41.5 41.5

,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,

43.0 43.0

44.5 44,5 S/ p

D (4x) 6114C600H4AHS
7/8"-9 X 6.0" BOLT

(l6x) 6214HZ2H (Bx) 017424-00
— 7/8" FLAT WASHER FRAME WIDTH SPACER

(4x) 6114C550H4HS

(16x) 0O17335-00 /7/8"-9 X 5-1/2" BOLT

WEAR PAD
B (RUBBER BUSHINGJﬁ\\

38.5" FAC SHOWN

INDEXp 93 H832

- HEMDRICKEON



COMPOSILITE® EXS Steerable Auxiliary Suspensions
> 5 4 | 3 | 2 | I

BY [CHK ENG

REV|ZONE] DESCRIPTION T o
A RELEASED FOR PRODUCTION S romroli2Y 16 10[12M 10- 10 1792’10

[ITEM[PART NUMBER] DESCRIPTION [aTY]
| 1 Jo18122-0100|EXS13 TRAILER PIVOT BOLT HARDWARE KIT| 1

(8x) 6014CHZNC
7/8"-9 NYLON NUT

HHENDRIGKSON
Auxiliary Axle Systems PRODUCT 10N 5

Copueiaht © 2019 Herdmickaon, A1l Rights Reserved
THIS PRINT REMAINS THE PROPERTY OF HENDRICKSON SUSPENSION SYSTEMS. ALL INFORMATION
CONTAINED THEREON IS CONFIDENTIAL. [T 15 LOANED, SUBJECT TO RETURN ON DEMAND, AND ON
EXPRESS CONDITION THAT 1T 15 NoT T0 BE COPIED OR USED DIRECTLY OR INDIRECTLY FOR ANY
PURPOSE OTHER THAN THE PURPOSE FOR WHICH 1T HAS BEEN LOANED TO YOU

FILE UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED, DIMENSIONS

UPDATE ON AND TOLERANCES ARE DEFINED IN
CAD_SYSTEM METRIC MiCLIVETERS [N ACCORDANCE WITH
ONLY 1994

SME STANDARD Y14.5M -

DRAWN BY PATE MAKE FROM [CUSTOMER I
S.KOHLER 12-10-19|. ALL

[CHECKED BY DATE [FOR MACHINING SEE [GUSPENSTON TYPE

WESTNEDGE | 12-10-19 |. .

[ENG. APPROVAL DATE [FOR AGSEMBLY SEE IREF. LAYOUT

WESTNEDGE | 12-10-19 |. .

MFG. APPROVAL DATE [REPLACES IREF . BOM

G- APPROVAL PATE EQuTP- [ORTG. WFG. DWG.

ESTRTPTTON A

EXS13 PIVOT BOLTS, INSTALL DWG,
CENTERED (ALL NUTS 0OUT)

OEL e TorT [PRRT/DWG - SREET O

B16.4 LBS. 1 OF 1

018l22-0111
l1:4 D

[F15 COGMENT CONTAING TECHELDGY SUBLECT T ToE U;S. EXPORT ADHINISTRATION REBULATIONS

(1S CFR PARTS 730-774) OR U.S. INTERNATIONAL TRAFFIC IN ARMS REGULATIONS (22 CFR PARTS 121-130).

4 ; PRIOR U.S. GOVERNMENT AUTHORIZATION 1S REQUIRED TO RELEASE OR TRANSFER THIS TECHNDLDGY TO A
ORE (0N FERSON E1THER IN THE UNITED STATES OR N A FOREION COUNTRY.
e —

H832 54 4NDEXp

= HEMDRICKSON



COMPOSILITE® EXS Steerable Auxiliary Suspensions H
| 1 10 9 8 7 | <

APPLICATION SET UP

S = il e PAY CLOSE ATTENTION TO BOLT DIRECTIONI
o BOLT TORQUE SPEC: HAES 9000-023

32.5

i Mt

i

34.5 OUTBOARD SIDE

34.5 | b L L Lo =
(lx) WEAR PAD

3.0 A SRS (2x) FRAME WIDTH SPACEF
Lo\ TO OUTBOARD SIDE

i

W
a
o

37.5
37.5

39.0

\
iy

40.5 AR .

42.0

B

43.5

bt

i

45.0

N

5.

o

(4x) 6114C600H4HS
D /7/8"-9 X 6.0 BOLT

(8x) 017424-00
— FRAME WIDTH SPACER

(lex) O017335-00
WEAR PAD

(4x) 6114C550H4HS

B 7/8"-9 X 5-1/2" BOLT
A 39.0" FAC SHOWN
| | ] 10 | 9 3 7 e



COMPOSILITE® EXS Steerable Auxiliary Suspensions

4

3 =

1

BY

[CHK

ENG

[ITEM[PART NUMBER]

DESCRIPTION

REV|ZONE DESCRIPT[ON T e
A RELEASED FOR PRODUCT [ON o T O

[QTY]

[ 1

[018122-0100[EXS13 TRAILER P1VOT BOLT HARDWARE KIT| 1

2 | AHZH
T WASHER

7/8" -

(B8x)

6014CH2NC
9 NYLON NUT

HENDRIGKSON

*Auxiliary Axle Systems

CopyrTght © 2019 Hendriokaon, All Righta Ressrved

PRODUCTION

ALL 1

NFORMAT 10N

THIS PRINT REWAINS THE PROPERTY OF FENDRICKSON SUSPENSION SYSTEWS.
CONTAINED THEREON IS CONFIDENTIAL. EC

(1 1S

T TO RETURN ON DEMAND, AND ON

EXPRESS CONDITION THAT 1T 1S NOT

o B CoPIED GRUSED DIRECTLY OR INDIREGTLY FOR ANV

PURPOSE OTHER THAN THE PURPOSE FOR WHICH 1T HAS BEEN LOANED TO YOU

CAD FILE UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED, DIMENSIONS
UPDATE_ON ME TR C AND TOLERANGES ARE DEFINED IN
CAD_SYSTEM MILLIVETERS [N ACCORDANCE NI TH

ONLY1 ASME STANDARD Y14.SM

IPRAWN 57 pATE FIAKE FROM CUSTOVER

S.KOHLER 12-10-19 .

[cFECKED BY ATE O WAGHTNTNG SEE [SUSFERBTON TYPE

WESTNEDGE 12-10-19 .

[ENG. APPROVAL PATE FoR ASSEMBLY SEE REF . LAYOUT

WESTNEDGE 12-10-19 . .

NFG. APPROVAL pATE REPLACES REF. BoW

(-G APPROVAL PATE FouTP. [ORTG. WFG. DWe.

ESCRIPTION

INST

EXS13 PIVOT BOLT
ALL DWG, WIDE (ALL NUTS

ouT)

Bl16.4 LBS.|
[SCALE

l:4

IMODEL WETGHT [PART/DWG NO.

0l8122-0112

[GHEET NO.
1 OF 1

pWe. SIZE

D

[T DOCUVENT CONTAINS TECHNOLOGY SUBJECT TO THE U.S. EXPORT ADMIN(STRAT(ON REGULATIONS
(15 CFR PARTS 730-774) OR U.S. INTERNATIONAL TRAFFIG IN ARMS REGULATIONS (22 GFR PARTS 121-130).
PRIOR U.S. GOVERNVENT® AUTHORIZATION 1S REQUIRED TO RELEASE OR TRANSFER THIS TEGHNOLOGY TO A

H832

% «NDEXp



COMPOSILITE® EXS Steerable Auxiliary Suspensions H

| 1 | 10 | s | B | 7 | ¢
PAY CLOSE ATTENTION TO BOLT DIRECTIONI [TEV[EART X
FRAME WIDTH: ADJUSTABLE
G BOLT TORQUE SPEC: HAES 9000-023
. OUTBOARD SIDE
,,,,,,,,,,, > |
(2x) FRAME WIDTH SPACER (1x) WEAR PAD
- TO INBOARD SIDE EACH SIDE OF BUSHING
0
E
(8x) 6014CHZNC
— 7/8" -9 NYLON NUT
(lbx) 6214HZ2H
778" FLAT WASHER
= (Bx) 017424-00
FRAME WIDTH SPAC
C St 14%) 6114C6S0H4HS
i /7/8"-9 X 6.5" BOLT
(l6x) 0O17335-00 ‘ '
WEAR PAD (4x) 6114C550H4H8
— (RUBBER BUSHING) Ry /7/8"-9 X 5-1/2" BOLT
B
A
ADJ. 34.0" FW SHOWN e
| 1 10 | 9 | 8 | 7 ¢



COMPOSILITE® EXS Steerable Auxiliary Suspensions

3

2

| |

UMBER] DESCRIPTION [QTY]
-0400|EXS13 TRUCK-ADJ P1VOT BOLT HARDWARE KIT| 1

BY CHK ENG

REV[zONE] DESCRIPTION T eN
A RELEASED FOR PRODUCT [ON T T S P

ER

="

(-SPACERS (008299) TO BE LOCATED
\ THE SADDLE AND THE SIDE RAIL

EHHENDRIGKSON

" Auxiliary Axle Systems

Copuright © 2019 Hendnokaon, Al Rights Reserved

PRODUCTION

CONTAINED THEREON 15 CONFIDENTIAL.
EXPRESS CONDITION THAT 1T 1S NOT
PURPOSE OTHER THAN THE PURPOSE FOR WHICH 1T HAS BEEN LOANED TO YOU

THIS PRINT REMAINS THE PROPERTY OF HENDRICKSON SUSPENSION SYSTEMS. ALL INFORMAT
[T [S LOANED, SUBJECT TO RE ON DEMAND, AND ON

TURN
TO BE COPJED OR USED DIRECTLY OR INDIRECTLY FOR

ToN

ANY

CAD FILE

UPDATE ON

CAD_SYSTEM
ONLY!

UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED, DIMENSIONS
AND TOLERANCES ARE DEFINED [N

METRITC WICLINETERS [N ACCORDANCE WITH
ASME STANDARD Y14.5M - 1994

DRAWN BY PATE MAKE FROM [CUSTOMER
S.KOHLER 03-21-19|. ALL

[CHECKED BY [PATE [FOR VACHTNTNG SEE [EUSPENSTON TYPE
WESTNEDGE |03-21-19 |. .

NG. APPROVAL ATE R ASSEMBLY SEE EF - LAYOUT
WESTNEDGE |03-21-19|. .

MFG. APPROVAL DATE IREPLACES IREF . BOM

[a-C. APPROVAL DATE [EQUIP. ORTG. MFG. DWG.
ESCRIPTION

EXS13 TRUCK ADJUSTABLE
PIVOT BOLTS INSTALL DWG

134

NODEL WETGHT [PART/DWG NO- [EHEET NO.
143.5 LBS.| 1 OF 1
018122-0401

D

) 5 4

H832

58

15 DOOUIENT GONTAINS TECHNOLOGY SUBUEGT 1O THE U.S. DXPORT AOM(NISTRATION REGULATIONS
(15 CFR PARTS 730-774 (NTERNAT [ONAL TRAFFIC_IN ARMS REGULATIONS (22 CFR PARTS 121-130).
[ORT0R 1.5 GOVERNMENT AUTHORTZATION 18 REGUIRLD. 0. RELEAGE. OR TRANGFER THIS. TECRNOLOBY To A
[FORE 16N PERSON EITHER IN THE UNITED STATES OR IN A FOREIGN COUNTRY.

e ————————————————————————————

<'NDEXp



INDEX

+ HENDRICKEON

COMPOSILITE® EXS Steerable Auxiliary Suspensions H

| I | 10 | 9 | B | 7 | s
PAY CLOSE ATTENTION TO BOLT DIRECTIONTE [ITEN[EART N
FRAME WIDTH: 35.0"
c| BOLT TORQUE SPEC: HAES 9000-023
OQUTBOARD SIDE
i >
(1x) WEAR PAD
EACH SIDE OF BUSHING (ZX[Kfi@ﬁ%gw§€F%ﬁ§?CER
F /
(8x) 6014CH2NC |
= 7/8"-9 NYLON NUT
(16x) 6214H2H
— 7/8" FLAT WASHER
(8x) 017424-00
FRAME WIDTH SPACER
D
777777777777 i E—F |1 -
i (4x) 61 14C650HAHS :
C 7/8"-9 X 6.5" BOLT
(16x) 017335-00 (4x) 6114C550H4HS
WEAR PAD 7/8"-9 X 5-1/2" BOLT
(RUBBER BUSHING)
B gB-bf
A 35.0" FW SHOWN
NOTE: K
BETWEEN
| | | 10 | 9 5 7 f
> 59 H832



COMPOSILITE® EXS Steerable Auxiliary Suspensions

5 | 5 4

3

| E | 1

BY CHK ENG

REV|ZONE| DESCRIPTION el i o] CN
MBER] DESCRIPTION [aTY] A RELEASED FOR PRODUCTION S - 19]53"s- 19325 19] B

0400 ‘ EXS13 TRUCK-ADJ PIVOT BOLT HARDWARE KI T‘ 1 ‘

48

-SPACERS (008299) TO BE LOCATED
THE SADDLE AND THE SIDE RAIL

HHENDRIGHSON

*Auxiliary Axle Systems

Copuright ©2019 Hendnickaon, Al Righta Reserved

PRODUCT ION

THIS PRINT REMAINS THE PROPERTY OF HENDRICKSON SUSPENSION SYSTEMS.
CONTAINED THEREON IS CONFIDENTIAL. T IS LOANED, SUBLECT To RETURN ON DEWAND, AND ON
EXPRESS CONDITION THAT 1T IS NOT 70 BE COPIED OR'USED DIRECTLY OR INDIRECTLY FOR ANY

TOAN THE PURPOSE TOR WHICH 1T PAS BEEN LOANED 76

ALL_INFORMAT ION

CAD FILE UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED, DIMENSIONS
UPDATE_ON ME TR C AND TOLERANCES ARE DEF INED IN
CAD_SYSTEM MILLIMETERS [N ACCORDANCE WITH
ONLY1 ASME STANDARD Y14

PRAWN BY pATE MAKE FROM [CUSTOVER

S.KOHLER 03-25-19|. ALL

[cFESKeD BY pATE [FOR WAGHTNTNG SEE [SUSPENSTON TYPE

WESTNEDGE |03-25-19 |. .

[ENG. APPROVAL pATE FOR ASSEWBLY SEE REF . CAYOUT

WESTNEDGE |03-25-19|. .

7. APFROVAL ATE EFLCACES EF . 5o

la-c AFPROVAD ATE QUTF- [ORTG. WFG. OG-

ESCRIPTION

EXS13 TRUCK 35.0™ FW
PIVOT BOLT INSTALL DWG

143.5 LBS.| 1 OF 1
018122-0402  booe

1:4

o) 5 -

115 DOCLMENT CONTAINS TECHNOLOOY SUBLEGT TO THE U.S. EXPORT AOMINISTRATION REQULATIONS
(15 CFR PARTS 730-774) O INTERNATIONAL TRAFFIC IN ARMS REGULATIONG (22 CFR PARTS 121-130).
ERTOR U.5. GOVERVENT AJTHORCZATILON, 18 REGUIRED. 10' RELEASE. OR TRANSFER THIS TEGHNOLOGY TO A

H832

60

<

INDEX

= HEMDRICKSON

>



COMPOSILITE® EXS Steerable Auxiliary Suspensions H

| E | 10 | 9 | 8 ‘ / | 6
| I TEM[PART NUM
PAY CLOSE ATTENTION TO BOLT DIRECTIONT

FRAME WIDTH: 35.5"
c| BOLT TORQUE SPEC: HAES 9000-023

OUTBOARD SIDE

I >
(1x) WEAR PAD
(Zx) FRAME WIDTH SPACER
EACH SIDE OF BUSHING TO OUTBOARD SI
F

E (8Bx) 6014CH2NC
7/8"-9 NYLON NUT

(1bx) 6214HZH
/7/8" FLAT WASHER

(Bx) 017424-00
FRAME WIDTH SPACER

D
dEb S — it - -
**************** e E} 1 H E@‘ gy
: (4x) 6114C650HAHS :
C . °.7/8"-9 X 6.5" BOLT
(16x) 017335-00 B (4x) 6114C550H4HS
WEAR PAD : 7/8"-9 X 5-1/2" BOLT

(RUBBER BUSHING)

35.5" FW SHOWN

NOTE: K-
BETWEEN

| 11 e | 9 8 7 ‘

- HENDRICKEON



H COMPOSILITE® EXS Steerable Auxiliary Suspensions
) | 5 4 | 3 | 2 | I
REV|ZONE DESCRIPTION ST e
BER| DESCRIPTION [aTY] A RELEASED FOR PRODUCTION A A L e
400[EXS13 TRUCK-ADJ PIVOT BOLT HARDWARE KIT| I
G

-}-8

)}

: .

SPACERS (008299) TO BE LOCATED
THE SADDLE AND THE SIDE RAIL

4

HENDRIGKSON

Auxiliary Axle Systems

PRODUCTION B

ALL_INFORMATION

Copunight © 2019 Hendricksan, A1l Righta Reserved
THIS PRINT REMAINS THE PROPERTY OF HENDRICKSON SUSPENSION SYSTEMS.
CONTAINED THEREON 1S CONFIDENTIAL. [T 1S LOANED, SUBJECT TO RETURN ON DEMAND, AND ON
EXPRESS CONDITION THAT 1T 1S NOT TO BE COPIED OR USED DIRECTLY OR INDIRECTLY FOR ANY
PURPOSE OTHER THAN THE PURPOSE FOR WHICH IT HAS BEEN LOANED TO
CAD FILE UNLESS OTHERWI[SE NOTED, DIMENSIONS
UPDATE ON METR ] C AND TOLERANCES ARE DEFINED [N
CAD_SYSTEM MILLIMETERS (N _ACCORDANCE WITH
ONLY! ASME STANDARD Y14.5M - 1994
[DRAWN BY PATE MAKE FROV [CUSTOVER I
S.KOHLER 03-25-19 ALL
[CHECKED BY DATE [FOR MACHINTNG SEE [EUSFENSTON TYPE
WESTNEDGE |03-25-19 .
NG. APPROVAL ATE OR ASSEVBLY 5EE EF . CAYOUT
WESTNEDGE |03-25-19 |. .
NMFG. APPROVAL PATE [REPLACES IREF . BoM
[G-C- APPROVAL PATE [EQUTP. [ORTG. WFG. DWG.

EXS13 TRUCK 35.5"
INSTALL DWG

Fw

MODEL WETGHT

[SCALE

(15 PR PARTS 730-774

er—1  018122-0403 =

PIVOT BOLT
FART/OWG 0- EREET O
1 OF 1
WoSTZE

[T DOCUVENT CONTAINS TECHNOLOGY SUBJECT TO THE U.S. EXPORT ADMIN(STRAT(ON REGULAT
1S INTERNAT IONAL TRAFF1G IN ARMS REGULATIONS (22 GFR PARTS 121-130).
o

OR U
PRIOR U.S. GOVERNMENT® AUTHORIZATION 1S REQUIRED TO RELEASE OR TRANSFER THIS TECHNOLOGY T

5

62

H832

<

INDEX

= HEMDRICKSON

>



COMPOSILITE® EXS Steerable Auxiliary Suspensions H
| I | 10 | 9 | 8 | 7 | 6
PAY CLOSE ATTENTION TO BOLT DIRECTIONI

FRAME WIDTH: 33.5"
G BOLT TORQUE SPEC: HAES 9000-023

— QUTBOARD SIDE

(lx) WEAR PAD
EACH SIDE OF BUSHING

(2x) FRAME WIDTH SPACERS
TO INBOARD SIDE

{3x) ROLL-OFF SPACERS 6@
TO OQUTBOARD SIDE -

(8x) 6014CH2NC
/7/8" -9 NYLON NUT

D (16x) 6214H2H
7/8" FLAT WASHER

(1Z2x) 018327-00
ROLL-OFF SPACER (Bx) 017424-0C

- ' ////FRAME WIDTH SF

= e **'5@%4fffi*ﬁ’**1 T8 ——m f****ﬁﬁ§§§§gﬁﬂ3 *******

(4x) 6114C700H4H
//8"-9 X /7.0" BOLT

(4x) 6114C550H4H8

(lex) O17335-00 ‘ ‘ o0 B W
WEAR PAD 7/8"-9 X 5-1/2" BOLT

(RUBBER BUSHING) gy
. \ L

33.5" FW SHOWN

| 11 10 | 9 | 3 | 7 ¢

INDEXp 63 H832

- HEMDRICKS 0N



COMPOSILITE® EXS Steerable Auxiliary Suspensions

4

3

2

1

BY CHK ENG

I TEM[PART NUMBER]

DESCRIPTION

[QTY]

1 [018122-0500[EXS1 3

ROLL-OFF PIVOT BOLT HARDWARE KIT‘ 1

REV|zONE DESCRIPTION TR e
A RELEASED FOR PRODUCTION S - 15[z 15]5328-19] oy

HHENDRIGKSON

" Auxiliary Axle Sygff@mg

Capyr1gh © 2019 Handrickaon, A1l Right Resarved

PRODUCT ION

THIS PRINT REWAINS THE PROPERTY OF HENDRICSON SUSPENSION SYSTENS.
CONTAINED THEREON [S CONFIDENTIAL, ECT

CYPRESS CONDITION THAT )T 15 NOT 70 BE COPIED GR"USED DIMECTLY OR INDIRECTLY FOR ANY
PURPOSE OTHER THAN THE PURPOSE FOR WHICH IT HAS BEEN LOANED TO YOU

TO RETURN ON DEMAND, AND ON

ALL_INFORMATION

UPDATE ON
CAD_SYSTEM
ONLY!

CAD FILE

UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED, DIMENSIONS
TOLERANCES ARE DEF [NED IN
IMETERS IN ACCORDANCE WITH
E STANDARD Y14.5M

METRIC P
ASM

CUSTOVER

DATE

[EQUIP.

CRAWN BY PATE MARE FROM
S.KOHLER 03-28-19 ALL

[EHECKED BY PATE [FOR MACHTNING SEE [EUSPENSTON TYPE
WESTNEDGE |03-28-19 |. .

[ENG. APPROVAL ATE OR ASSENBLY SEE EF . CAYOUT
WESTNEDGE |03-28-19|. .

NFG. APPROVAL DATE IREPLACES IREF. BOM

[6-C. APPROVAL [ORTG. MFG. DWG.

[DESCRIPTION

EXS13 ROLL-OFF

PIVOT BOLTS

INSTALL DWG,

NARROW

134

MODEL WETGHT [PART/DWG No- [GHEET NO .
143.5 LBS.| 1 OF 1
018122-0501

D

H832

64

715 DOUWENT CONTAING TECHNGLOGY SUBJECT TO THE U.S. EXPORT ADMINISTRAT(ON REGULATIONS
(15 CPR PARTS 730-774) OR U.S. INTERNATIONAL TRAFFIG IN ARMS REGULATIONS (22 GFR PARTS 121-130).
PRIOR U.S. GOVERNWENT AUTHORIZATION IS REQUIRED TO RELEAGE OR TRANGFER THIS TECHNOLOGY TO A

N

<

INDEX

= HEMDRICKSON

>



COMPOSILITE® EXS Steerable Auxiliary Suspensions

i)
H

| L1 10 9 8

7 | 6

PAY Cl OSE ATTENTION TO BOLT DIRECTIONI

FRAME WIDTH: 34.0"
G BOLT TORQUE SPEC: HAES 9000-023

— QUTBOARD SIDE

F (I1x) WEAR PAD
EACH SIDE OF BUSHING—

(8x) 6014CHZNC
7/8"-9 NYLON NUT

D {16x) 6214H2H
7/8" FLAT WASHER

(12x) 018327-00
ROLL -OFF SPACER

I SR

(4x) 6114C700H4HS

WEAR PAD

(RUBBER BUSHING) G
B \:

SE-EE .

(lx) FRAME WIDTH SPACER
EACH SIDE WEAR PAD

( 3x) ROLL-OFF SPACERS
TO OQUTBOARD SIDE

7/8"-9 X 7.0" BOLT

[ITEM[PART NUMBER]
| 1 Joi8122-0500]EXS

(Bx) 017424 -0C

/ﬁFRAME WIDTH SF

PR

(4x) 6114C550H4H8

{16x) 017335-00 k //8"-9 X 5-1/72" BOLT

34.,0" FW SHOWN

| | ] 10 | 9 | 3

INDEXp 65

- HEMDRICKS 0N

H832



H COMPOSILITE® EXS Steerable Auxiliary Suspensions

) | 5 4 3

= 1

BY CHK ENG
REV|ZONE DESCRIPTION Snrel e mmlgNO
sAK AW AW -
DESCRIPTION ‘QTY‘ A RELEASED FOR PRODUCTION 03-26-10[03-26- 1903-26-19] D04

|3 ROLL-OFF PIVOT BOLT HARDWARE KIT‘ 1 ‘

1
ACER

,,,,,,%,,B}

GIHENDRIGHSON

" Auxiliary Axle Systems PRODUCT I ON

Gopuriant © 2019 Hanamickaany A1l Righta Resrves

THIS PRINT REWAINS THE PROPERTY OF FENDRICKSON SUSPENSION SYSTEWS. “ALL TNFORMATION
CONTAINED THEREON 1S CONFIDENTIAL. (T 18 ECT TO RETURN ON DEMAND, AND ON
XPRESS CONDITION THAT )T 1 NOT 70 BE COPIED ORUSED DIRECTLY OR INDIRECTLY FOR ANY
PURPOSE OTHER THAN THE PURPOSE FOR WHICH 1T HAS BEEN LOANED TO YOU

UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED, DIMENSIONS
UPDATE ON METR ¢ AND TOLERANCES ARE DEF INED
CAD SYSTEM MILLIMETERS [N ACCORDANCE WITH
ASME STANDARD Y14.5M

o MAKE FROM [CUSTOMER
S.KOHLER 03726719 ALL

[CHECKED BY DATE [FOR MACHINING SEE [SUSPENSTON TYPE
WESTNEDGE |03-26-19 |. .

[ENG. APPROVAL DATE [FOR AGSEMBLY SEE IREF. LAYOUT
WESTNEDGE |03-26-19 |. .

NFG. APPROVAL DATE [REPLACES REF . Bom

[6-C. APPROVAL PATE EGUTP- ORTG. WFG. DWo.

ESCRIPTTON

EXS13 ROLL-OFF
PIVOT BOLTS INSTALL DWG, CENTERED

[EHEET NO,
1 OF 1

MODEL WE TGHT [PART/DWG NO,

e 018122-0502 e

l1:4 D

[rH(S DOCUMENT CONTAINS TECHNOLOGY SUBJECT TO THE U.S. EXPORT ADMINISTRATION REGULATIONS
(15 CFR PARTS 730-774) OR U.S. (NTERNATIONAL TRAFFIC IN ARMS REGULATIONS (22 CFR PARTS 121-130).
PRIOR U.S. GOVERNVENT® AUTHORIZATION 1S REQUIRED TO RELEASE OR TRANSFER THIS TECHNOLOGY TO A

H832

66

<

INDEX

= HEMDRICKSON

>



COMPOSILITE® EXS Steerable Auxiliary Suspensions H
| 1 10 9 8 7 | e
PAY CLOSE ATTENTION TO BOLT DIRECTIONI [[TEM]PART NOWEER

| 1 Joi8122-0500]EXSI
FRAME WIDTH: 34.5"
G| BOLT TORQUE SPEC: HAES 9000-0£3

QUTBOARD SIDE

(2x) FRAME WIDTH SPACER
TO OQUTBOARD SIDE

F (lx) WEAR PAD

EACH SIDE OF BUSH NG (3x) ROLL-OFF SPACERS

TO OUTBOARD SIDE

(Bx) 6014CHZNC
7/8" -9 NYLON NUT

(l6x) 6214HZ2H

7/8" FLAT WASHER '
D (12x) 018327-00
ROLL-OFF SPACER
(Bx) 017424-00
R;RAME WIDTH SPACER
c e EEEg e Al

(4x) 6114C7OOH4H8J/
= //8"-9 X 7.0 BOLT

(4x) 6114C550H4HSE

{l1bx) 0O17335-00 7/8"-9 X 5-1/2" BOLT
WEAR PAD :

(RUBBER BUSHING) R
B \:

34.5" FW SHOWN

| 11 10 | 9 | 8 | 7 ‘
INDEXp 67 H832

- HEMDRICKS 0N




COMPOSILITE® EXS Steerable Auxiliary Suspensions

3

2

REV|ZONE| DESCRIPTION el il osie] CN
DESCRIPTION [aTY] A RELEASED FOR PRODUCT [ON 5 a6 1953 15003 26-19] DO

3

ROLL-OFF PIVOT BOLT HARDWARE KIT‘ 1 ‘

18

BY [CHK ENG

HHENDRIGKSON

“Auxiliary Axle Systems

CopurTant © 2019 Hordrickeon, All Righes Ressrved

PRODUCTION

THIS PRINT REMAINS THE PROPERTY OF HENDRICKSON SUSPENSION SYSTEMS. ALL INFORMATION
CONTAINED THEREON IS CONFIDENTIAL.
EXPRESS CONDIT(Of o1

N THAT 1T 15

TO BE COPIED OR USED DIRECTLY OR INDIRECTLY FOR ANY
PURPOSE OTHER THAN THE PURPOSE FOR WHICH 1T HAS BEEN LOANED TO YOU

[T 1S LOANED, SUBJECT TO RETURN ON DEMAND, AND ON

CAD FILE UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED, DIMENSIONS
UPDATE ON METR [ C AND TOLERANCES ARE DEFINED TN
CAD _SYSTEM MILLIMETERS [N ACCORDANCE WITH
ONLY! ASME STANDARD Y14.5M - 1994
RAWN BY ATE IARE FROM [CUSTOVER
S.KOHLER 03-26-19 |. ALL
[CHECKED BY PATE [FOR WACHTNING SEE [BUSPENSTON TYPE
WESTNEDGE |03-26-19 |. .
[ENG. APPROVAL PATE [FOR ASSEMBLY SEE [REF - LAYOUT
WESTNEDGE |03-26-19 .
NFG. APPROVAL PATE [REPLACES IREF - BOM
[@-C. APPROVAL PATE [EQUTP. [ORTG. WFG. DWe.

ESCRIPTION

EXS13 ROLL-OFF
PIVOT BOLTS INSTALL DWG,

WIDE

l1:4

IMODEL WE TGHT [PART/DWG NO - [EREET NO.
143.5 LBS. 1 OF 1
018122-050 3

(15 cR PARTS 730-774) o
K

115 DOGIENT CONTAINS TECHNGLOGY SUBECT 1O THE U.S. CXPORT ADWINISTRATIGN AEGULATIONS
INTERNAT [ONAL TRAFF /G IN ARMS REGULATIONS (22 CFR PARTS 121-130).
TOR U+ GOVERMMENT. AUTHORTZATION 15 REQUIRED TO RELEAGE OR TRANSTER THIS. TEGHNOLOOY 10, A

H832

68

<

INDEX

= HEMDRICKSON

>



COMPOSILITE® EXS Steerable Auxiliary Suspensions H

11 | 10 | s | B | 7 | ¢
PAY CLOSE ATTENTION TO BOLT DIRECTIONI I Teu Pt noe

FRAME WIDTH: ADJUSTABLE

NREXp

G BOLT TORQUE SPEC: HAES 9000-023
— OQUTBOARD SIDE
,,,,,,,,,,, >
(1x) WEAR PAD
EACH SIDE OF BUSHING
i (2x) FRAME WIDTH SPACERS
IR S (3x) ROLL-OFF SPACERS ]
TO OUTBOARD SIDE 0‘
E
_ (Bx] 6014CH2NC
7/8"-9 NYLON NUT
(lox] 6214H2H
D 7/8" FLAT WASHER
(12x) 018327-00
ROLL -OFF SPACER
(Bx] 017424 -0C
— FRAME WIDTH SF
- L I ] 8 || s | o
: (4x] 6114C7S0H4HS
7/8"-9 X 7.5" BOLT
(16x) 017335-00 (4x) 6114CSSOHAHS
WEAR PAD 7/8"-9 X S5-1/2" BOLT
(RUBBER BUSHING)
B
34.0" FW SHOWN - oTE:
BETWEE
| 1] 10 9 | 8 | 7 ¢
69 HB32



COMPOSILITE® EXS Steerable Auxiliary Suspensions

3

c

l

BY [CHK [ENG
REV[ZONE DESCRIPTION T EC TN
] DESCRIPTION \OTY} A RELEASED FOR PRODUCT ION S as- 10l5325- 10jp3"20-19] s

O‘EXSLE ROLL-OFF ADJ. PIVOT BOLT HARDWARE KIT‘ 1

"ACER

e

(-SPACERS

N THE SADDLE AND THE SIDE RAIL

(008299)

TO BE LOCATED

SHENDRIGKSON
Auxiliary Axle Systems

Copuight © 2013 Hendnickapn, All Rights Reserver

PRODUCT ION

CONTAINED THEREON

T IS NOT

[THIS PRINT REMAINS THE PROPERTY OF HENDRICKSON SUSPENSION SYSTEMS.
EON 1S CONFIDENTIAL. [T IS LOANED, SUBJECT TO RETURN

[EXPRESS CONDITION THAT I

PURPOSE OTHER THAN THE PURPOSE FOR WHICH [T HAS BEEN LOANED TO YOU.

TO BE_COPIED OR USED DIRECTLY

ALL_INFORMAT ION
ON_DEMAND, AND ON
OR INDIRECTLY FOR ANY

CAD FILE
UPDATE ON

UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED, DIMENSIONS
AND TOLERANCES ARE DEF INED IN
METRIC

CAD_SYSTEM MILLIMETERS IN ACCORDANCE WITH
ONLY1 ASME STANDARD Y14.SM - 1994

PRAWN BY PATE WAKE FROM [CUSTOMER

S.KOHLER 03-28-19|. ALL

[creckeD BY IpATE FOR WAGHTNTNG SEE [SUSPENSTON T7PE

WESTNEDGE |03-28-19|. .

NG, APFROVAL ATE OR ASSEWBLY SEE EF . TAYOUT

WESTNEDGE |03-28-19 .

WFG. APPROVAL PATE REPLACES REF - oW

[a.c. AFPROVAL PATE FauTF. [ORTG. W5, oo,

ESCRIPTION

EXS13 ROLL-OFF ADJUSTABLE

PIVOT BOLTS INSTALL DWG

143.5 LBS.|
[SCALE

1:4

MODEL WE1GHT [PART/DWG NO-

018122-0601

[BFEET NO.
1 OF 1

OWG. STZE

D

5

4

H832

70

[TH1S DOCUMENT CONTA
(15 cFR PARTS 730-7

IN
74)

S TECHNOLOGY SUBJECT TO THE U.S. EXPORT ADMINISTRATION REGULATIONS
GR U.S. INTERNATIONAL TRAFFIC IN ARMS REGULATIONS (22 Cf

PRIOR U.S. GOVERMVENT’ AUTHORIZATION 1S REQUIRED TO RELEASE OR TRANSFER THIS TECHNOLOGY TO A
[FORE 1oN'PERSON EITHER IN THE UNITED STATES OR IN A FOREIGN COUNTRY.

—— — ——

<'NDEXp



COMPOSILITE® EXS Steerable Auxiliary Suspensions

| 11 | 10 | 9 | 8 | 7 | 5
PAY CLOSE ATTENTION TO BOLT DIRECTION! [TEN[PART HOWGE
FRAME WIDTH: ADJUSTABLE

G BOLT TORQUE SPEC: HAES 9000-023

OUTBOARD SIDE

A e =

(1x) WEAR PAD (2x) FRAME WIDTH SPACERS
EACH SIDE OF BUSHING TO OQUTBOARD SIDE
F
(3x) ROLL-OFF SPACERS ‘m
TO QUTBOARD S
(Ix) K- SPACERS

| TO OUTBOARD S

E

D (Bx) 6014CHZNC

778" -9 NYLON NUT
(1bx) 6214HZH
/78" FLAT WASHER (4x) 6114C750H4HS
T ///7/8“9 X 7.5" BOLT
“ E{HT'H ******* ) | el e | s oalis
u . (4x) ©6114C550H4H8
o ‘JJ»H ‘ 7/8"-9 X 5-1/2"7 BOLT
(16x) 017335-00 oy '
WEAR PAD "
(RUBBER BUSHING) gy
. \ =
L
A
35.0" FW SHOWN e
| 11 10 9 | g | 7 5
71 H832

NREXp



i
H

COMPOSILITE® EXS Steerable Auxiliary Suspensions

) | 5 4

3

2 | 1 |

REV[ZONE DESCRIPTION PR T eN
R] DESCRIPT [ON }OTY} A RELEASED FOR PRODUCT ION N e L

O‘EXSI 3 ROLL-OFF ADJ. PIVOT BOLT HARDWARE KIT

(12x) 018327-00
ROLL-OFF SPACER

s

(8x) 01/7424-00
FRAME WIDTH SPACER

| THE SADDLE AND THE SIDE RAIL

BY [CHK ENG

FHENDRIGKSON
Auxiliary Axle Systems PRODUCT 10N 3

Copuriaht © 2020 Hennickaon, A1l Rights Reserved.

THIS PRINT REMAINS THE PROPERTY OF HENDRICKSON SUSPENSION SYSTEMS. ALL INFORMATION
CONTAINED THEREON IS CONFIDENTIAL. [T (S LOANED, SUBJECT TO RETURN ON DEMAND, AND ON
EXPRESS CONDITION THAT [T S NOT T0 BE COP[ED OR USED DIRECTLY DR INDIRECTLY FOR ANY
PURPOSE OTHER THAN THE PURPOSE FOR WHICH 1T HAS BEEN LOANED TO YOU

FILE UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED, DIMENSIONS

UPDATE ON METR [ C AND TOLERANCES ARE DEFINED IN
CAD_SYSTEM MILLIMETERS IN ACCORDANCE WITH
ONLY1 ASME STANDARD Y14.5M - 1994

IDRAW
S.KOHLER

DATE MAKE FROM [CUSTOMER
03-28-19|. ALL

[CHECKED BY

DATE [FOR MACHINING SEE
WESTNEDGE |03-28-19

[EUSPENS[ON TYPE

[ENG. APPROVAL [FOR AGSEMBLY SEE [REF. LAYOUT

DATE
WESTNEDGE |03-28-19 |.

MFG. APPROVAL DATE [REPLACES [REF. BOM

[@-5. APPROVAL BATE EouTe-, [ORIG. WFG. DWe.

ESERTFTTON : - : A
EXS13 ROLL-OFF 35.0™ FW
PIVOT BOLTS INSTALL DWG

MODEL WE TGHT [PART/DWG N+ [EFEET NO.
143.5 LBS,| 1 0F 1
018122-0603 =

1:4 D

> 2 4

(15 CFR PARTS 730-774) GR U.S. INTERNATIONAL TRAFF(C IN ARMS REGULATIONS (22 CFR PARTS 121-130).

[THIS DOCUMENT CONTAINS TECHNOLOGY SUBJECT TO THE U.S. EXPORT ADMINISTRATION REGULATIONS
PRIOR U.S. GOVERNMENT AUTHORIZATION 15 REQUIRED TO RELEASE OR TRANSFER THIS TECHNOLOGY TO A

DREION PERSON EITHER IN THE UNITED STATES OR N A FOREIGN COUNTRY.
e —

H832

72

<'NDEXp



COMPOSILITE® EXS Steerable Auxiliary Suspensions H

I | 10 | 9 | E | 7 | e

PAY Cl OSE ATTENTION TO BOLT DIRECTIONI LIEMpanT S
FRAME WIDTH: ADJUSTABLE

G| BOLT TORQUE SPEC: HAES 9000-023
- OUTBOARD SIDE
,,,,,,,,,,, =
(Ix) WEAR PAD
F EACH SIDE OF BUSHING <281TERSM§BgiggHS?EéCERS ‘,
(3x) ROLL-OFF SPACERS
TO OQUTBOARD SI
_ (2x) K- SPACERS
TO-OUTBOARD S1
E
D (8Bx) 6014CHZNC
7/8" -9 NYLON NUT
(lx) 6214HZH
7/8" FLAT WASHER (4x) 6114C7/750H4H8
] ///7/8”9 X 7.5" BOLT
C 91]|’['H ,,,,,,, i | e Pe— - T
A (4x) 6114C550H4HS
— e o < 7/8"-9 X 5-1/2" BOLT
(lbx) 0O17335-00 o &
WEAR PAD “
(RUBBER BUSHING) gy
HE 1
A ‘
35.5" FW SHOWN NOTE: |
. TO BE L
| 1] 10 S | 3 | 7 e
73 H832

NREXp



H COMPOSILITE® EXS Steerable Auxiliary Suspensions
5 | 5 4 | 3 | 2 | 1 |

BY [CHK ENG

7 REV[ZONE DESCRIPT[ON PR T eN
R] DESCRIPTION \OTY} A RELEASED FOR PRODUCT ION S ez o2z 20|p-22-20| AT

0 ‘ EXS13 ROLL-OFF ADJ. PIVOT BOLT HARDWARE

(l2x) 018327-00
ROLL-OFF SPACER

Sl

(Bx) 017424-00
FRAME WIDTH SPACER

HHENDRIGKSON
Auxiliary Axle Systems PRODUCT 10N g

Copueiaht © 2020 Her-ickasn, A1l Rights Reserved:

THIS PRINT REMAINS THE PROPERTY OF HENDRICKSON SUSPENSION SYSTEMS.

ALL_INFORMATION

CONTAINED THEREON IS CONFIDENTIAL. [T (S LOANED, SUBJECT TO RETURN ON DEMAND, AND ON
EXPRESS CONDITION THAT 1T 15 NOT T0 BE COPIED OR USED DIRECTLY OR INDIRECTLY FOR ANY
PURPOSE OTHER THAN THE PURPOSE FOR WHICH 1T HAS BEEN LDANED TO YOU
CAD FILE UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED, DIMENSIONS
UPDATE ON METR ] C AND TOLERANCES ARE DEFINED TN
CAD_SYSTEM MILLIMETERS IN ACCORDANCE WITH
ONLY! ASME STANDARD YLl4.5M - 1994

IDRA
S.KOHLER

PATE
03-28-19

MAKE FROM

[CUSTOMER
ALL

[CHECKED BY DATE [FOR MACHINING SEE [GUSPENSTON TYPE
WESTNEDGE |03-28-19 |. .

[ENG. APPROVAL DATE [FOR AGSEMBLY SEE REF. LAYOUT
WESTNEDGE |03-28-19 |. .

MFG. APPROVAL DATE [REPLACES IREF . BOM

G- APPROVAL PATE EouTe- [ORTG. WFG. DWG.

ESCRIPTTON

EXS13 ROLL-OFF 35.57
PIVOT BOLTS

Fw

INSTALL DWG

1:4

IMODEL WE TGHT [PART/DWG NO+ [BREET NO.
143.5 LBS, 1 OF 1
o 018122-0604  pu=

D

> >

4

H832

74

[rH(s oacumenT conTAIns TECHNOLOGY SusJECT TO THE
(15 CFR PARTS 730-774) OR U.S.

INTERNATIONAL TRAFFIC IN ARMS REGULATIONS (22 CFR PARTS
PRIOR U.S. GOVERNMENT AUTHORIZATION 15 REQUIRED TO RELEASE OR TRANSFER THIS TECHNOLOGY TO A
OmE (0N PERSON EITHER IN THE UNLTED STATES OR IN A FOREION COUNTRY.

SRR SIS SRS SR RS CTRee A

U.S. EXPORT ADMINISTRAT(ON REGULATJON:

s
121-130).

<'NDEXp



COMPOSILITE® EXS Steerable Auxiliary Suspensions

i)
H

11 | 10 |

9

NOTES:
1. BOLT TORQUE SPEC: HAES 9000-023
2. SHORTER INNER METALS GO ON AXLE SIDE.
3. THE 6114C550H4H8 BOLTS ARE ALWAYS ON AXLE SIDE.
DESCRIPTION [ PART NUMBER | [ PART NUMBER [ | PART NUMBER | | PART NUMBER
ITEM | R-020126-0100 | | R-020126-0400 | | R-020126-0500 | | R-020126-0600
1 [PIVOT BOLT KIT 018122-0100 018122-0400 018122-0500 018122-0600
2 |RUBBER BUSHING 2.41" OD X 1.416" ID X 2.98"L, EXL3 017336-01 017336-01 017336-01 017336-01
3 |DOM TUBE 1.396" OD X.905" ID X 3.003"L, EX!3 017336-02 017336-02 017336-02 017336-02
4 [DOM TUBE [.396" OD X.905" ID X 3.500"L, EXI3 017336-03 017336-03 017336-03 017336-03
S [LUBE PACK A-14011 A-14011 A-14011 A-14011
SEE PI1VOT BOLT INSTALLATION DRAWINGS
NARROW AL TGNMENT (ALL NUTS OUT) 018122-0110 NA NA NA
CENTERED AL IGNMENT (ALL NUTS OUT) 018122-0111 NA NA NA
WIDE ALIGNMENT (ALL NUTS OUT) 018122-0112 NA NA NA
TRUCK ADJUSTABLE (ALL NUTS OUT) NA 018122-0401 NA NA
TRUCK 35.0 IN. FRAME WIDTH (ALL NUTS OUT} NA 018122-0402 NA NA
TRUCK 35.5 IN. FRAME WIDTH (ALL NUTS OUT} NA 018122-0403 NA NA
ROLL -OFF NARROW AL IGNMENT (ALL NUTS OUT) NA NA 018122-0501 NA
ROLL -OFF CENTERED ALIGNMENT (ALL NUTS OUT) NA NA 018122-0502 NA
ROLL-OFF WIDE ALIGNMENT (ALL NUTS OUT! NA NA 018122-0503 NA
ROLL -OFF ADJUSTABLE (ALL NUTS OUT) NA NA NA 018122-0601
ROLL-OFF 35.0 IN. FRAME WIDTH [ALL NUTS OUT) NA NA NA 018122-0603
ROLL-OFF 35.5 IN. FRAME WIDTH [(ALL NUTS OUT) NA NA NA 018122-0604

11 e |

/

NREXp

75

H832



COMPOSILITE® EXS Steerable Auxiliary Suspensions

3

| 2

1

ENFN N[

PIVOT BOLT
INSTALLATION
DRAWINGS

SERIES
EXS8, 10
& 13

REV

ZONE

DESCRIPTION

BY CHK

DATE]

ENG
DATE

DATE

CN

RELEASED FOR PRODUCTION

[SAK HS AP
lo8-27-21|0a-27-21|08-27-21

21-0
575

SEE NOTE 2 & 3.

HHENDRICGKSON
“Auxiliary Axle Systems

Copuright © 2021 Henchlckson, All Righte Reserved.

PRODUCTION

EXPRESS CONDITION THAT
AN

THIS PRINT REMAINS THE PROPERTY OF HENDRICKSON SUSPENSION SYSTEMS.
CONTAINED THEREON (S CON'IDENTIAL.

ALL_[NFORMAT ION

IT IS LOANED, SUBJECT TO RETURN ON DEMAND, AND ON
1S NOT 70 BE COPIED OR USED DIRECTLY CR NDIRECTLY FOR ANY
hE PURPOSE FOR WHICH 1T HAS BEEN LOAED T0

CAD FILE

UPDATE ON

CAD_SYSTEM
ONLY?1

LESS OTHERWISE NOTED, DIMENSIONS

UNI
METRIC WELTOLERANCES ARE DEF INED IN
ASM

IMETERS IN ACCORDANCE WITH
E

STANDARD Y14

ESCRIPTION

DRAWN BY DATE MAKE FROM [CUSTOMER
S.KOHLER 08-27-21

[CHECKED BY DATE [FOR MACHINING SEE [GUSPENSTON TYPE
SLONAKER 08-27-21 |. .

[ENG. APPROVAL DATE [FOR ASSEWBLY SEE [REF. LAVOUT
A.POWER 08-27-21 |. .

FG. APPROVAL ATE EFLACES EF. BoW

[6-C- APPROVAL ATE QUIP.

[ORTG. WFG. DWG.

EXS08, 10 &
R-PART KIT

13 PIVOT BOLT/BUSHING
MASTER CHARTED DWG.

fODEL WETGHT [FART/DWG NO-

1:1

L2 0201260000

H832

76

(1= o PARTS 730774
10R

115 DOGUNENT GONTAING TEGHNOLODY SUBEGT 10 THE U.S. EXPORT AOMINISTRATION REGULATIONS
INTERNATIONAL. TRAFFIC [N ARMS REGULATIONS (22 CFR PARTS 121-130).

7
e COVERRMENTY AUTHOR TATION T8 REGUTRED To RELEAGE, OR TRANSTER THIS TECHNOLOGY TO A

<

INDEX

4 HEMDRICKSON

>



COMPOSILITE® EXS Steerable Auxiliary Suspensions H
| 1 | 10 | s | 8 | 7 | <

O J—
@]
G
8X
601 0CHZ2NC
— 5/8"-11 NYLON NUT
16X
62 1 0OHZH
= 5/8" FLAT WASHER
0 |
|
|
E
D
N < = C )
C
8X
6110C200H4H8
5/8"-11 X 2" BOLT
B
A
| 1 10 9 8 7 (

77 H832
NDEXp



COMPOSILITE® EXS Steerable Auxiliary Suspensions
5 5 4 | 3 | 2 | | |

REV[zONE DESCRIPT [ON T e
A RELEASED FOR PRODUCT [ON T T S e
l 8 O P t — B FIXED POKE-YOKE ARRANGEMENT Y 15|85z o]z 19] oy
c ADDED WEIGHT, UPDATE TITLE B T e ey

EHHENDRIGKSON

*Auxiliary Axle Systems PRODUCT 10N 3

~ Copunfght @ 2021 Hendnickaan, All Riphts Ressrved.
e THIS PRINT REMAINS THE PROPERTY OF FENDRICKSON SUSPENSION SYSTEMS. ALL INFORMATION
ICONTAINED THEREON 15 CONFIDENTIAL. [T (S LOANED, SUBJECT TO RETURN ON DEMAND, AND ON
- EXPRESS CONDITION THAT 1T IS NOT 70 BE COPIED OR USED DIRECTLY OR INDIREGTLY FOR ANY
=3 PURPOSE OTHER THAN THE PURPOSE FOR WHICH IT HAS BEEN LOANED TO YOU
CAD FILE UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED, DIMENSIONS
UPDATE ON ME TR C AND TOLERANGES ARE DEFINED IN
CAD_SYSTEM MILLIMETERS IN ACCORDANCE WITH
ONLY1 ASME STANDARD YL4.5M - 1994
PRAWN BY pATE WAKE FROM [CUSTONER —
BIRO 04-16-18|.
[crEckeD BY pATE [FOR MACHTNING SEE EUSPENSTON TYPE
McCARTHY 04-16-18|. o
NG. APFROVAL ATE OR ASSEWBLY SEE EF - CAYOUT
WESTNEDGE |04-16-18|. .
NFG. APPROVAL PATE REPLACES REF . BoW
[6.C. APPROVAL PATE [FouTP. [ORTG. WFG. DWe.

ESTRTPTION - - - A
EX13 BOLT-ON CROSSMEMBER
HARDWARE KIT
el s e

o 019/702-0101 T
1:2 D

15 DOCUENT CONTAINS TECHNOLOOY SUBJECT To T U.S. EXPORT ADWINISTEAT (O REQULATIONS ‘

d (15 CFR PARTS 730-774 INTERNAT [ONAL TRAFFIC IN ARMS REGULATIONS (22 CFR PARTS 121-130).
[ORTOR 1.5 GOVERNMENT AUTHORTZATION 18 REGUIRLD. 0. RELEAGE. OR TRANSFER THIS, TECRNOLOBY To A
[FORE 16N PERSON EITHER IN THE UNITED STATES OR IN A FOREIGN COUNTRY.
e ————————————————————————————

H832 78 4'%&%’



COMPOSILITE® EXS Steerable Auxiliary Suspensions H
| 11 | 10 | 9 | E | 7 | :

SO T TORrQUE: 160 -
@]
G
8X 6110C200H4H8 5/8"-11 X 2" BOLT
F
16X 6210H2H 5/8" FLAT WASHER
E
L ‘( ' ' 8X 6010CHZNC 5/8"-11 NYLON NUT
D H
|
g O O J
~ 4
C
-
T
T
- - - /
[ = /"/”//";:/ '//"\/,7: (V/’/,
ﬁzﬁ"(’;zl a7 anli = ~
i\;“ﬂ ' LT
IS H \
i p s
e
IR R
A ot )L i ‘\\\ N
G
\\iﬁq‘f\ [ =
TS
| 11l 10 | 9 | 3 7 ¢

79 H832
NDEXp



COMPOSILITE® EXS Steerable Auxiliary Suspensions

3

| E | 1

\/

REV|ZONE]

BY CHK ENG

DESCRIPTION CN

DATE] DATE] DATE]
RELEASED FOR PRODUCTI1ON 22 10-21[02 19-21 0 19-21| T 4g

HHENDRIGHSON

Auxzz/ﬂary Axle Systems

Copuright © 2021 Hondlckson, A1l Righta Reserved.

PRODUCT ION

THIS PRINT REMAINS THE PROPERTY OF HENDRICKSON SUSPENSION SYSTEMS. ALL INFORMATION
CONTAINED THEREON 1S CONFIDENTIAL. IT IS LOANED, SUBJECT TO RETURN ON DEMAND, AND ON
EXPRESS CONDITION THAT 1T IS NOT 70 BE COPIED OR USED DIRECTLY OR INDIRECTLY FOR ANY
PURPOSE _OTHER THAN THE PURPOSE FOR WHICH [T HAS BEEN LOANED TO YO

CAD FILE UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED, DIMENSIONS

UPDATE ON METR 1 C AND TOLERANCES ARE DEF {NED IN

CAD_SYSTEM MILUMETERS IN ACCORDANCE WITH
ONLY1 ME STANDARD Y14

DRAWN BY DATE MAKE FROM [CUSTOMER
GUNTERMANN | 02-19-21 |. ALL

[CHECKED BY DATE [FOR MACHINING SEE [GUSPENSTON TYPE
SLONAKER 02-19-21 .

[ENG. APPROVAL DATE [FOR ASSEWBLY SEE REF. LAYOUT
GUNTERMANN | 02-19-21 .

FG. APPROVAL ATE EFLACES EF . BOW

[@-C- APPROVAL ATE QUTF. [ORTG. WFG. DWG.
ESCRIPTION

EX13 BOLT-ON CROSSMEMBER
HARDWARE KIT - SADDLE NUTS AFT

(ODEL WETGHT [FART/0WG NG~ [EAEET NG~
3.7 LBS. 1 OF 1
e O019702-0102  po==

1:2 D

H1S DOGUNENT CONTAING TEGHNOLOOY SUBEGT 10 THE U.S. EXPORT ADMINISTAATION REGULATIONS
(15 CFR PARTS 730-774) O INTERNATIONAL TRAFFIC IN ARMS REGULATIONS (22 CFR PARTS L21-130).
ERTOR U.c. GOVERWENT AJTHORZATILON, 18 REGUTRED. 10' RELEASE. OR TRANSFER THIS TEGHNOLOGY TO A

H832

80

<

INDEX

= HEMDRICKSON

>



COMPOSILITE® EXS Steerable Auxiliary Suspensions

11

| 10

9

NOTE s
THIS PRINT DEMONSTRATES THE TRUCK UNIT INSTALLATION

1.

OF THE RIDE SPRING.

SOL T

[ RUC

—

&

T ORQUE :

11

10

<NEXp

81

H832



H COMPOSILITE® EXS Steerable Auxiliary Suspensions
> | 5 4 | 3 | 2 | 1 |

BY [CHK [ENG
REV [ZONE DESCRIPTION T z(c:)No
A RELEASED o o6-20|12-09-20[1 2-09-20| 75 3

'8 Tt Lbs

' NON ROLL-OFF TRUCK SEATS WILL TYPICALLY
ONLY HAVE 2 RIDE SPRING MOUNTING HOLES C
IN THEM,

EHENDRIGKSON

| “Auxiliary Axle Systems PRODUCT 1 ON .

! Gopuriant © 2020 Honarickson, Al Rightm Reserved.

THIS PRINT REMAINS THE PROPERTY OF HENDRICKSON SUSPENSION SYSTEMS. ALL INFORMATION
CONTAINED THEREON IS CONFICENTIAL, T IS LOANED, SUBJECT TO RETURN ON DEWAND. AND ON

EXESS CoNDITIoN THAT 1715 NOT 70 OF GeTED ORUSED DIFEGTLY O INDIRECTLY FoR ANY
PURPGSE OTHER THAN THE PURPOSE FOR MHICH 1T PAS BEEN LOANED TO
CAD FILE UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED, DIMENSIONS
UPDATE ON METR [ C AND TOLERANCES ARE DEFIN
CAD SYSTEM MILLIMETERS [N ACCORDANCE WlTH
ONLY! SME STANDARD Y14
2 PR PATE MAKE FROM [CUSTOMER -
x S.KOHLER 10-06-20 | .
O l OO 6 l _ OOO 5 [CHECKED BY ATE OR MACHINING SEE [SUSPENSTON TYPE
SLONAKER [ 12-09-20 . B
3/8" - 16x3/4" NG, APPROVAL —PATE [FoR ASSEWBLY SEE FEF - TAvoUT
x A.POWER 12-09-20 |. .
F L A N G E B O L T MFG. APPROVAL PATE [REPLACES [REF. BOM
o APPROVIL —pATE FauTP: R TG VG DW-

ESCRTPTTON - - : A
EX TRUCK RIDE SPRING
INSTALLATION DWG

MODEL WE1GHT [PART/DWG NO. BFEET NO.
1 OF |

A 007596-0103 o=
1:2 D

IS DOCUVENT CONTAINS TECHNOLOGY SUBJECT TO THE U.S. EXPORT ADMINISTRATION REGULAT(ONS ‘

(15 G PARTS 720.774) OR U.S. INTERNATIONAL TRATF (G IN ARNS REGULATIONS (22 GrR PARTS. 121-130).
) om0, GovERMENT. Amase AT IO (5 FEUIRED T0 BELEASE OR TOAEFER THI TReELo0y 1o A
FOREToN PERON-E1TEER IN THE LNITED STATES O (N A FORE 1N COUNTRY:
CASEIRASIEE NS —— ——

H832 82 INDEXp



COMPOSILITE® EXS Steerable Auxiliary Suspensions H
| 11 | 10 | 9 B 7 | :

A FEW QUICK ROLL-OFF UNIT INDENTIFIERS:
l. THE UPPER A/S WELDMENT.
2. THE 4 HOLE SEAT ASSEMBLY IS ON A TRUCK UNIT
G (TRUCK UNITS WILL HAVE SIDE RAILS).
3. THE ROLL-OFF SPACERS ON SUSPENSION SIDE. NOTE, THIS INDENTIFIER
IS NOT APPLICABLE ON THE PACCAR/PETERBILT UNITS.

7 [ RUC
SO T TORQ

B OQUTBOARD HOLES TO BE USED
FOR ROLL-OFF INSTALLATION

NOTE :

l. ROLL-OFF AND TRAILER UNITS USE THE SAME SEATS. YOU CAN
IMMEDIATELY IDENTIFY THIS TYPE OF SEAT ASM BY THE 4 HOLES
IN THE TOP PLATE.

A 2. PAY CLOSE ATTENTION TO WHICH SET OF HOLES TO USE PER
THE TWO DIFFERENT APPLICATIONS.

3. THIS PRINT DEMONSTRATES THE TRUCK ROLL-OFF UNIT
INSTALLATION.

| 11 10 9 8 7 ¢

INDEXp 83 H832

- HEMDRICKEON



COMPOSILITE® EXS Steerable Auxiliary Suspensions

> | 5 4 | 3

2

| 1

< ROLL-0OFF
JE s 8 +2F T Lbs

P
010061 -0005
3/8"-16x3/4"
FLANGE BOLT

BY [CHK [ENG
REV|ZONE DESCRIPTION SATEL ~BATELDATe] Z(éNO
A RELEASED 50 so-20] 15520 [15-9-20 | s

EHHENDRIGKSON

“Auxiliary Axle Systems PRODUCT [ON

Gopyright © 2020 Hendnickson, All Rights Reserved.

THIS PRINT REMAINS THE PROPERTY OF
ICONTAINED THEREON IS CONF ICENTIAL,

T
PURPGSE GTNER THAN THE PURPOSE. FOR

[EXPRESS CONDITION THAT NoT 70 BE COPIED OR USED DIRECTLY OR INDIRECTLY FOR ANY
WHICH 1T HAS BEEN LOANED TO

HENDRICKSON SUSPENSION SYSTEMS. ALL INFORMATION
IT 1S LOANED, SUBJECT TO RETURN ON DEMAND, AND ON

CAD FILE

UPDATE ON AND TOLERANCES ARE DEF INEl
CAD_SYSTEM METRIC MILUMETERS IN ACCORDANCE WITH
SMi

UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED, DIMENSIONS

E STANDARD Y14

ESCRIPTION

EX ROLL

INSTALLATION DWG

-OFF RIDE SPRING

MODEL WE1GHT [PART/DWG NO.

lsl

e 007596-0102 e 12

BFEET NO.
1 OF |

[FORE1GN PERSON EITHER IN THE UNITED
———

IS DOCUVENT CONTAINS TECHNOLOGY SUBJECT TO THE U.S. EXPORT ADMINISTRATION REGULAT(ONS
ERVAT ION. TN (G IN ARUS REULATIONS (22 Gt PARTS 121-130).
IS REQUIRED TO RELEASE OR TRANSFER THIS TECHNOLOGY TO A

STATEG OR IN A FOREIGN CONTRY:
——

PRAWN BY PATE MARE FROM [CUSTOVER B
S.KOHLER 10-06-20 |. LL
[CFECKED BY ATE OR MACHINTNG SEE [SUSPENSTON TYPE
SLONAKER 12-9-20 |. .
[ENG. APPROVAL DATE [FOR ASSEMBLY SEE [REF. LAYOUT
OWER 12-9-20 .
MFG. APPROVAL DATE REPLACES IREF . BOM
[a.C. APPROVAL DATE [EQUIP. [ORTG. WFG. DWG.

H832

84

<NDEX)



COMPOSILITE® EXS Steerable Auxiliary Suspensions H
| L1 |

10 | E B 7 |
A FEW QUICK ROLL -OFF UNIT [INDENTIFIERS:
. THE UPPER A/S WELDMENT.
2. THE 4 HOLE SEAT ASSEMBLY IS ON A TRUCK UNIT
G (TRUCK UNITS WILL HAVE SIDE RAILS) .
3. THE ROLL-OFF SPACERS ON SUSPENSION SIDE. NOTE, THIS INDENTIFIER
IS NOT APPLICABLE ON THE PACCAR/PETERBILT UNITS.
F
E o
3/8 IN BOLT TORQUE: 28 2FUT Lbs.
/72 IN NUT TORQUE: 48 +2FC Lbs.
— 34 IN NUT TORQUE: 48 +z2FTC Lbs.
D
OUTBOARD HOLES TO BE U
FOR ROLL-OFF INSTALLAT
C
B
] NOTE :
1. PAY CLOSE ATTENTION TO WHICH SET OF HOLES TO USE PER
THE TWO DIFFERENT APPLICATIONS,
2. ROLL-OFF AND TRAILER UNITS USE THE SAME SEATS. YOU CAN
A IMMEDTATELY IDENTIFY THIS TYPE OF SEAT ASM BY THE 4 HOLES
IN THE TOP PLATE.
3. THIS PRINT DEMONSTRATES THE TRUCK ROLL-OFF UNIT
INSTALLATION.
4. LOCKTITE BLUE REQUIRED AT LOCK NUTS

| 11 10 9 8
<'NDEXp %

H832



H COMPOSILITE® EXS Steerable Auxiliary Suspensions
3 2 ]

BY [CHK ENG
REV|ZONE DESCRIPT[ON T e
A RELEASED FOR PRODUCT [ON o e T

ADD A DAB OF LOCKTITE BLUE
TO BOTH LOCK NUTS PRIOR
TO ASSEMBLY

B-14487 AIR SPRING
SHOWN FOR REFERENCE —

EIHENDRIGKS ON IS,

*Auxiliary Axle Systems B

Copuright © 2022 Hendriokaon, All Righta Rosorved.
THIS PRINT REMAINS THE PROPERTY OF HENDRICKSON SUSPENSION SYSTEMS. ALL INFORMATION
CONTAINED THEREON IS CONFIDENTIAL. [T 1S LOANED, SUBJECT TO RETURN ON DEMAND, AND ON

EXPRESS CONDITION THAT 1T IS NOT To BE COPIED OR USED DIRECTLY R INDIRECTLY FOR ANY
PURPOSE OTHER THAN THE PURPOSE FOR WHICH IT HAS BEEN LOANED TO YO

CAD FILE UNLESS OTHERWISE_NOTED, DIMENSIONS
UPDATE_ON METRC AND TOLERANCES ARE DEFINED
CAD_SYSTEM MILLIVETERS IN ACCORDANCE WITH
ONLY1 SME STANDARD Y14.
IRAWN 57 pATE FIAKE FROM CUSTOVER —
GUNTERMANN | 11-02-22 |. ALL
[cFECKED BY ATE O WAGHTNTNG SEE [EUSFERBTON 7 PROGRAW
SLONAKER 11-02-22 .
[ENG. APPROVAL PATE FoR ASSEMBLY SEE REF - LAYOUT
GUNTERMANN | 11-02-22 .
NFG. APPROVAL PATE REPLACES REF. BoW
(-G APPROVAL PATE FouTP. [ORTG. WFG. DWe.

ESTRTPTTON : : : A
EX ROLL-OFF RIDE SPRING,
3/78in A/S PLATE INSTALL DWG

[GHEET NO.
1 OF 1

.00 KG
00/596-0201
1S DOCUMENT CONTAINS TEGHNOLOGY SUBJECT TO THE U.S. EXPORT ADMINISTRATION REGULATIONS
(15077 PARTS 720.774) on U.S. INTERAT(GNA. TRATTIC_IN AMS REGAATIONS (22 O pARTS 121-130).
RIOR U.S. GOVERNWENT AUTHORIZATION IS REQUIRED TO RELEASE OR TRANSFER THIS TECHNOLOGY TO A
FORE (oM’ ERSON: 1 THER IN THE. NITED STATES ORI A FORELON COUNTRY:
S SIS SRR SR SR AR et

H832 86 INDEXp

= HEMDRICKSON

IMODEL WETGHT [PART/DWG NO.




COMPOSILITE® EXS Steerable Auxiliary Suspensions ’i—i‘

| I 1 | 10 | 9 8

| 6

}ITEM}PART NUMBER} DESCRIPTION }OTY} 4 6[)1 2
I |018948-0200|EX RIDE SPRING HARDWARE KIT_TRAILER| ! . .//4w
|
G =) ,‘ 4x 621
/4” LOCK
F
E
o FOR TF
D
C
4x
010061 -0005%
B 3/8"-16x3/4"
FLANGE BOLT
NOTE s
o 1. ROLL-OFF AND TRAILER UNITS USE THE SAME SEATS. YOU CAN
IMMEDITATELY I[IDENTIFY THIS TYPE OF SEAT ASM BY THE 4 HOLES
IN THE TOP PLATE.
2. PAY CLOSE ATTENTION TO WHICH SET OF HOLES TO USE PER
THE TWO DIFFERENT APPLICATIONS.
A 3. THIS PRINT DEMONSTRATES THE TRAILER UNIT
INSTALLATION.,
4., KIT CONTAINS PARTS FOR BOTH LEFT AND RIGHT AND SIDES
(LEFT HAND SIDE SHOWN) .

| L | 10 | 2 | 8 | :




COMPOSILITE® EXS Steerable Auxiliary Suspensions
4 | 3 | 2 | 1 ]

BY [CHK [ENG
REV|ZONE DESCRIPTION S el Ssin ©N
A RELEASED s [Tz [1oeeer |Dee

-H2JB
JAM NUT

"H2LR
WASHER

ATLER BUILD: TORQUE SPECS

I IR
3"-16 BOLT BOLT: 28 *Z2FtU Lbs, 3
4" -16 BOLT BOLT: 48 +2FU0 Lbs.

D HOLES TO BE USED
RATLER INSTALLATION

HHENDRIERSON]

Auxiliary Axle Systems B

Copuriaht © 2021 Herdrickaon, A1l Rights Reserved:

THIS PRINT REMAINS THE PROPERTY OF HENDRICKSON SUSPENSION SYSTEMS.
CONTAINED THEREON IS CONFIDENTIAL, [T 1S LOANED, SUBJECT TO RETURN ON DEMAND, AND ON
EXPRESS CONDITION THAT 1T 15 NOT TO BE COPIED OR USED DIRECTLY OR INDIRECTLY FOR ANY
FURFOSE OTHER THAN THE PURPOSE FOR WHICH 1T HAS BEEN LOANED TO YOU.

ALL_INFORMATION

CAD FILE UNLESS OTHERWI[SE NOTED, DIMENSIONS
UPDATE_ON METR 1 C {AND TOLERANCES ARE DEFINED IN
CAD_SYSTEM MILL IMETERS IN ACCORDANCE WITH
ONLY! ASME STANDARD Y14.5M - 1994
DRAWN BY PATE MAKE FROM [CUSTOVER —
S.KOHLER 1722721 . ALL
[CHECKED BY DATE [FOR MACHINING SEE [EUSPENSTON TYPE
SLONAKER 1722721 . .
[ENG. APPROVAL PATE [FOR ASSEWBLY SEE REF . LAYOUT
A.POWER l/2z2/721 . .
NFG. APPROVAL PATE [REPLACES REF . BoM
[G-C. APPROVAL PATE [EQUTP. [ORTG. WFG. DWG.

EX TRAILER RIDE SPRING
INSTALLATION DWG

IMODEL WE TGHT [PART/DWG NO+ [EREET NO.
.00 KG. 1 OF 1
018948-0202  pou=

HIS DOCUMENT CONTAINS TECHNOLOGY SUBJECT TO THE U.S. EXPORT ADMINISTRATION REGULATIONS
(15 CFR PARTS 730-774) OR U.S. (NTERNAT(ONAL TRAFFIC IN ARMS REGULATIONS (22 CFR PARTS 1Z1-130).
PRIOR U.S. GOVERNVENTX AUTHORIZATION IS REQUIRED TO RELEASE OR TRANSFER THIS TECHNDLOGY TO A

H832 88

«'NDEXp



COMPOSILITE® EXS Steerable Auxiliary Suspensions H

‘ H ‘ . ‘ : ‘ 5 | 7 | 6
) s  BOLT TORQUE: 2
: S e
5[ AR

_ : > Or-

O N
=
D
C
B
A
| L1 10 | . 8 | 6

€I 89 H832



COMPOSILITE® EXS Steerable Auxiliary Suspensions

3

1

|

BY [CHK ENG
REV|ZONE DESCRIPTION T en
A RELEASED FOR PRODUCT ION P S S R N

BIHENDRICKSON
*Auxiliary Axle Systems

Gopuright © 2016 Henenlokaon, All Rights Ressrved

PRODUCTION

THIS PRINT REMAINS THE PROPERTY OF HENDRICKSON SUSPENSION SYSTEMS. ALL INFORMATION
CONTAINED THEREON IS CONFIDENTIAL. [T IS LOANED, SUBJECT TO RETURN ON DEMAND, AND ON
EXPRESS CONDITION THAT IT IS NOT To BE COPIED OR'USED DIRECTLY CR INDIRECTLY FOR ANY
PURPOSE OTHER THAN THE PURPOSE FOR WHICH IT HAS BEEN LOANED TO YO

CAD FILE

UPDATE ON

CAD_SYSTEM
ONLY!

UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED, DIMENSIONS
AND TOLERANCES ARE DEF INED (N
METRIC MILUMETERS (N ACCORDANCE WITH
SME STANDARD Y14

FG. APPROVAL

[6-C. APPROVAL

ATE

ATE

EFLACES

UTP-

EF . BoW

ORTG. WFG. DWG.

ESCRIPTION

EX LIFT SPRING ATTACHMENT

PORT FORWARD

.00 LBS.

[SeALE

l:4

fODEL WETGHT [PART/DWG NG

019701

-0101 eoree
D

EFEET No-

(15 CFR PARTS 730-
PRIO

H832

90

[THL5_DOCUMENT CONTAINS. TECKNOLOGY SUBLECT TO THE U.S. EXPORT ADMIN(STRATION REOULATIONS

7745

o
(NTERNAT [ONAL TRAFF C_IN ARMS REGULATIONS (22 CFR PARTS 121-130).

R .5 GOVERMENT AUTHORTZATION 1 REGUTRED, T RELEAGE. OR TRANGFER THIa TECINOLOBY 10, A

DRAWN BY DATE MAKE FROM [CUSTOMER I
BIRO 04-16-18|.

[CHECKED BY DATE [FOR MACHINING SEE [SUSPENSTON TYPE

McCARTHY 04-16-18|. .

[ENG. APPROVAL DATE [FOR ASSEWBLY SEE [REF . CAYOUT

WESTNEDGE |04-16-18|.

<

INDEX

< HENDRICKSON

>



COMPOSILITE® EXS Steerable Auxiliary Suspensions
| 11 | 10 | & | & | ! | 6
6 AlR SPRING PC
SOL T [TORQUE ¢ £
=
/HANGER
o
o
: =
|
-~ S
010061 -0005 /
3/8"-16 X 3/4" /
. FLANGE BOLT S —
FORWARD =
C
B NP
PORT TN
N / |-
\\‘\f:\ \\i;;;?\\\\ ,/
=
)
e o
A
| 1 10 | 9 S! L
91 H832

NREXp



COMPOSILITE® EXS Steerable Auxiliary Suspensions

5 | 4 | 3

| 2

1

3

BY [CHK ENG
REV|ZONE DESCRIPTION T en
A RELEASED FOR PRODUCTION P S S R N

PORT

Gopurtaht © 2018 Hendrlokson,

GIHENDRIGHSON

*Auxiliary Axle Systems

All Righta Resarvad

PRODUCTION

THIS PRINT REMAINS THE PROPERTY OF HENDRICKSON SUSPENSION SYSTEMS. ALL INFORMATION
CONTAINED THEREON 1S CONFIDENTIAL. [T 1S LOANED,
EXPRESS CONDITION THAT IT IS NOT To BE COPIED OR'USED DIRECTLY CR INDIRECTLY FOR ANY
PURPOSE OTHER THAN THE PURPOSE FOR WHICH IT HAS BEEN LOANED TO YO

ANED, SUBJECT TO RETURN ON DEMAND, AND ON

CAD FILE

UPDATE ON

CAD_SYSTEM
ONLY!

UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED, DIMENSIONS
AND TOLERANCES ARE DEF INED IN
METRIC MILUMETERS (N ACCORDANCE WITH
SME STANDARD Y14

DRAWN BY DATE

MAKE FROM [CUSTOMER
BIRO 04-16-18|.
[CHECKED BY [FOR MACHINING SEE

DATE
McCARTHY 04-16-

18 |.

[SUSPENSTON TYPE

[REF . CAYOUT

[ENG. APPROVAL [PATE [FOR ASSEMBLY SEE

WESTNEDGE |04-16-18|. .

FG. APPROVAL ATE EFLACES EF . BoW

[6-C. APPROVAL ATE UTP- ORTG. WFG. DWG.
ESCRIPTION

EX LIFT SPRING ATTACHMENT
PORT REAR

l:4

JOSEL WE TGHT [FART/DWG NG [EREET No-
.00 LBS. 1 OF 1
o 019701 -0102 ==

H832

92

(15 CFR PARTS 730-774) OF
PRIO

[THL5_DOCUMENT CONTAINS. TECKNOLOGY SUBJECT TO THE U.S. EXPORT ADMIN(STRATION REOULATIONS

(NTERNAT [ONAL TRAFF IC_IN ARMS REGULATIONS (22 CFR PARTS 121-130).

R .5 GOVERMENT AUTHORTZATION 1 REGUIRED, T RELEAGE. OR TRANGFER THIa TECINOLOBY 10, A

<

INDEX

< HENDRICKSON

>



	SECTION 1 - Tie Rod Assemblies
	SECTION 2 - Brake Kits & Knuckle Hardware
	SECTION 3 - Backbones & Uppers
	SECTION 4 - Side Rails & Saddles
	SECTION 5 - Dust Shield Kits
	SECTION 6 - Pivot Bolt Kits, Bushing Kits & Trailing Arms
	SECTION 7 - Crossmembers
	SECTION 8 - Weld-on Frame Brackets
	SECTION 9 - Bolt-On Hangers
	SECTION 10 - Air Springs & Upper Air Spring Plates
	SECTION 11 - Kingpin Kits
	SECTION 12 - Associated Drawings



